
Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/1/2025

17:50
2025-0033

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

17:50 hrs

18:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$1000 2730 LOCUST ST Closed StudentBrock, Paul

1/1/2025

03:58
2025-0010

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

3:58 hrs

3:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

1/2/2025

08:47
2025-0039

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

8:47 hrs

8:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:BURGLARY OF A DWELLING

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP > $1,000

717 N. FAIRACRES RD Closed OtherTristano, Erik

1/2/2025

17:03
2025-0066

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

17:03 hrs

17:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

1/2/2025

19:55
2025-0072

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

19:55 hrs

19:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:FALSE ALARM

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

1075 N HORSESHOE AVE Closed OtherHall, Roberto

1/3/2025

05:39
2025-0077

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

5:39 hrs

5:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1455 HICKORY DR 5 Closed OtherHall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/3/2025

20:45
2025-0096

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

20:45 hrs

20:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

WRONGFUL USE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

Closed Other

1/4/2025

02:55
2025-0101

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

2:55 hrs

2:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1770 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

1/4/2025

08:33
2025-0102

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

8:33 hrs

8:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:IMMEDIATE NOTICE / ACCIDENT SAM STEELE WAY / E UNION AVE Closed StudentPaz, David

1/5/2025

23:55
2025-0108

1/5/2025

1/5/2025

23:55 hrs

23:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1685 UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Wright, Brian

1/5/2025

12:25
2025-0110

1/5/2025

1/5/2025

12:25 hrs

12:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM AUTO 2730 LOCUST ST Closed StudentTorres, Luz

1/6/2025

01:01
2025-0128

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1:01 hrs

1:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2955 KNOX ST Closed EmployeeMartinez,
Gregory
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Date/Time
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Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/6/2025

03:13
2025-0130

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

3:13 hrs

3:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

2730 LOCUST ST Closed OtherMartinez,
Gregory

1/6/2025

10:35
2025-0133

1/6/2024

1/6/2024

10:35 hrs

10:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 2900 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

1/7/2025

07:33
2025-0159

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

7:33 hrs

7:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1320 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

1/7/2025

11:11
2025-0162

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

11:11 hrs

11:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURING OR TAMPERING

WITH VEHICLE

2900 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

1/7/2025

12:42
2025-0164

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

12:42 hrs

12:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG. WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR S. MAIN ST / WHITE ROSE CT Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

1/7/2025

20:43
2025-0180

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

20:43 hrs

20:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURING OR TAMPERING

WITH VEHICLE

2900 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/1/2025

21:26
2025-0028

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

21:26 hrs

21:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST / FOUND PROPERTY 1780 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed Employee,
Other, Student

OTHER

1/2/2025

14:26
2025-0052

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

14:26 hrs

14:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST / FOUND PROPERTY 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed Employee,
Other, Student

Trevino, Ashley

1/8/2025

09:25
2025-0188

1/8/2025

1/8/2025

9:25 hrs

9:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH LOT 4 Open / Active
Employee, Other

Triste, Joe

1/9/2025

21:30
2025-0238

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

21:30 hrs

21:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY E. UNIVERSITY AVE / DON ROSER
DR

Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

1/10/2025

11:18
2025-0253

12/14/2024

1/10/2025

8:00 hrs

11:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000

3550 RESEARCH DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

1/11/2025

02:10
2025-0278

1/11/2024

1/11/2025

2:10 hrs

2:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 2730 LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/11/2025

18:45
2025-0300

1/11/2025

1/11/2025

18:45 hrs

18:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 2710 JORDAN RD Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

1/12/2025

01:27
2025-0315

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1:27 hrs

1:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 320 E. UNION AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

1/12/2025

21:17
2025-0328

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

21:17 hrs

21:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 3120 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

1/13/2025

14:07
2025-0202

1/8/2024

1/13/2024

14:07 hrs

10:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1015 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Cary, Stephen

1/13/2025

09:13
2025-0343

1/13/2024

1/13/2024

9:13 hrs

10:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Cary, Stephen

1/13/2025

11:54
2025-0346

1/13/2025

1/13/2025

11:54 hrs

11:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:FAIL TO MAINTAIN LANE / UNSAFE LN CHG

RED LIGHT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

E. UNION AVE / STERN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/13/2025

15:22
2025-0356

1/13/2025

1/13/2025

15:22 hrs

15:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

1/13/2025

15:28
2025-0357

12/20/2024

1/13/2025

15:00 hrs

15:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul

1/14/2025

04:12
2025-0393

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

4:12 hrs

4:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLWF CARRYING OF A DEADLY WEAPON

FIREARMS, RECEIPT, POSS. OF FELON

3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

1/14/2025

07:46
2025-0394

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

7:46 hrs

7:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Tristano, Erik

1/14/2025

08:54
2025-0395

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

8:54 hrs

8:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING

CONCEALING IDENTITY

3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik

1/14/2025

09:49
2025-0396

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

9:49 hrs

9:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH SAM STEELE WAY / CHOLLA RD Closed OtherTorres, Luz



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/14/2025

12:30
2025-0399

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

12:30 hrs

12:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2720 JORDAN RD Closed OtherTorres, Luz

1/15/2025

00:19
2025-0429

1/15/2025

1/15/2025

0:19 hrs

0:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 201 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

1/14/2025

16:36
2025-0404

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

16:36 hrs

16:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Tristano, Erik

1/15/2025

17:52
2025-0452

1/15/2025

1/15/2025

17:52 hrs

17:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1335 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

1/15/2025

18:25
2025-0454

1/15/2025

1/15/2025

18:25 hrs

18:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT 2915 MCFIE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

1/15/2025

22:03
2025-0462

1/15/2025

1/15/2025

22:03 hrs

22:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSAULT

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

1400 STANDLEY Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee,
Student, Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/16/2025

09:42
2025-0476

1/16/2025

1/16/2025

1:00 hrs

8:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 1602 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe

1/16/2025

10:59
2025-0480

1/15/2025

1/16/2025

17:00 hrs

8:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 1175 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

1/16/2025

11:37
2025-0483

1/16/2025

1/16/2025

11:37 hrs

12:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Esquivel,
Raymond

1/16/2025

01:30
2025-0486

1/16/2025

1/16/2025

1:30 hrs

1:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOT 16 Closed StudentTrevino, Ashley

1/16/2025

15:36
2025-0490

1/16/2025

1/16/2025

15:00 hrs

15:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 2730 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

1/16/2025

17:10
2025-0492

1/16/2025

1/16/2025

16:45 hrs

17:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1763 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/16/2025

18:22
2025-0494

1/16/2025

1/16/2025

18:22 hrs

18:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

1/2/2025

14:28
2025-0054

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

14:28 hrs

14:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Trevino, Ashley

1/17/2025

07:47
2025-0518

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

7:47 hrs

7:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. TRESPASS

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. > $1,000

300 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

1/17/2025

08:20
2025-0519

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

8:20 hrs

8:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. TRESPASS

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. > $1,000

401 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

1/17/2025

11:12
2025-0524

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

11:12 hrs

11:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL SEXUAL PENETRATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Open / Active
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

1/17/2025

12:22
2025-0527

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

12:22 hrs

12:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3120 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Trevino, Ashley
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Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/17/2025

18:44
2025-0531

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

18:44 hrs

18:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:FALSE ALARM- FIRE 1175 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

1/18/2025

14:21
2025-0561

1/18/2025

1/18/2025

14:21 hrs

14:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

1/18/2025

17:25
2025-0565

1/18/2025

1/18/2025

17:25 hrs

17:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 3500 HERB WIMBERLY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

1/18/2025

20:11
2025-0570

1/18/2025

1/18/2025

20:11 hrs

20:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

1/18/2025

21:45
2025-0573

1/18/2025

1/18/2025

21:45 hrs

21:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1220 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Martinez,
Gregory

1/18/2025

22:54
2025-0574

1/18/2025

1/18/2025

22:54 hrs

22:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSAULT 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/19/2025

10:28
2025-0578

1/19/2025

1/19/2025

10:28 hrs

10:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 650 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

1/19/2025

18:07
2025-0584

1/19/2025

1/19/2025

18:07 hrs

18:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Martinez,
Gregory

1/21/2025

01:28
2025-0628

1/21/2025

1/21/2025

1:28 hrs

1:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

EXPIRED/FICTITIOUS PLATE

MONTE VISTA AVE / KENT RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

1/21/2025

09:55
2025-0631

1/21/2025

1/21/2025

9:55 hrs

9:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Steffens,
Sabastian

1/21/2025

13:07
2025-0637

1/21/2025

1/21/2025

13:07 hrs

13:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

1/21/2025

15:30
2025-0639

1/21/2025

1/21/2025

9:00 hrs

15:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT 940 COLLEGE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/21/2025

22:34
2025-0654

1/21/2025

1/21/2025

22:34 hrs

22:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) HERB WIMBERLY DR / TORTUGAS
TRL

Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

1/21/2025

15:34
2025-0640

12/31/2024

1/2/2025

9:00 hrs

6:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Cary, Stephen

1/21/2025

16:22
2025-0641

12/20/2025

1/20/2025

16:22 hrs

12:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Cary, Stephen

1/22/2025

17:34
2025-0670

1/22/2025

1/22/2025

15:00 hrs

17:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT 2915 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

1/22/2025

18:17
2025-0671

1/21/2025

1/22/2025

21:00 hrs

18:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1775 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

1/22/2025

13:57
2025-0667

1/22/2025

1/22/2025

13:57 hrs

13:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/23/2025

10:28
2025-0695

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

9:00 hrs

10:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1320 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

1/23/2025

1/23/25
2025-0696

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

12:25 hrs

12:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:ANIMAL BITE 1320 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

1/23/2025

21:26
2025-0721

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

21:26 hrs

21:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1600 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

1/24/2025

02:52
2025-0729

1/24/2025

1/24/2025

2:52 hrs

2:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

PEDESTRIAN CROSSING @

OTHER THAN XWALK

LAS ALTURAS DR / TORTUGAS TRL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

1/24/2025

05:40
2025-0730

1/24/2025

1/24/2025

5:40 hrs

5:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 632 CINDY PL Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Montoya,
Vincent

1/24/2025

11:27
2025-0732

1/24/2025

1/24/2025

10:30 hrs

11:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF A

MOTOR VEHICLE

1075 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
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Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/25/2025

21:29
2025-0775

1/25/2025

1/25/2025

20:00 hrs

21:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Tristano, Erik

1/26/2025

01:36
2025-0793

1/26/2025

1/26/2025

1:36 hrs

1:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1280 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

1/26/2025

14:24
2025-0811

1/26/2025

1/26/2025

14:24 hrs

14:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000

ALL OTHER LARCENIES FEL/FIREARM

3615 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

1/27/2025

10:17
2025-0841

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

10:17 hrs

10:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1600 STEWART ST. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Steffens,
Sabastian

1/27/2025

10:54
2025-0842

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

10:54 hrs

10:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1175 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Steffens,
Sabastian

1/27/2025

11:49
2025-0843

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

11:49 hrs

11:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:ALL OTHER LARCENIES 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/27/2025

13:18
2025-0844

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

13:18 hrs

13:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH UNIVERSITY AVE / SOLANO DR Closed StudentSteffens,
Sabastian

1/27/2025

15:19
2025-0847

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

15:19 hrs

15:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 2770 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

1/27/2025

21:25
2025-0861

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

21:25 hrs

21:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH TRIVIZ DR. Closed StudentSandoval, Eddie

1/27/2025

23:24
2025-0871

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

23:24 hrs

23:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 300 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

1/27/2025

14:19
2025-0846

1/24/2025

1/24/2025

19:10 hrs

19:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNAUTH. GRAFFITI ON PROP > $1,000 2345 NEVADA AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Heredia, Mike

1/28/2025

10:27
2025-0892

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

10:27 hrs

10:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH E. UNION AVE / SAM STEELE WAY Closed OtherSteffens,
Sabastian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/28/2025

10:32
2025-0893

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

10:32 hrs

10:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH SAM STEELE WAY / E. UNION AVE Closed OtherSteffens,
Sabastian

1/28/2025

11:22
2025-0894

11/27/2024

1/23/2025

11:00 hrs

11:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1200 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Pirtle, Justin

1/29/2025

13:19
2025-0933

1/29/2025

1/29/2025

13:19 hrs

13:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 3548 RESEARCH DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Torres, Luz

1/29/2025

13:32
2025-0934

1/29/2025

1/29/2025

13:32 hrs

13:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL 100 N. CHURCH ST. Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

1/29/2025

14:47
2025-0938

1/29/2025

1/29/2025

11:55 hrs

12:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF

MOTOR VEHICLE

1395 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

1/29/2025

18:07
2025-0942

1/29/2025

1/29/2025

18:07 hrs

18:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSSESSION PARAPHERNALIA 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/29/2025

22:24
2025-0949

1/29/2025

1/29/2025

22:24 hrs

22:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Valladares,
Raymond

1/30/2025

11:03
2025-0957

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

18:45 hrs

20:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

1/30/2025

12:02
2025-0960

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

12:02 hrs

12:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1780 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Trevino, Ashley

1/30/2025

14:29
2025-0963

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

14:29 hrs

14:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH ESPINA ST. / WELLS ST. Closed EmployeeTriste, Joe

1/30/2025

19:41
2025-0970

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

19:41 hrs

19:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

WRONGFUL USE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

COLLEGE DR / E. UNION AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Lujan, Paul

1/31/2025

00:00
2025-0983

1/31/2025

1/31/2025

0:00 hrs

0:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1500 CENTER DR Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/31/2025

19:20
2025-0997

1/31/2025

1/31/2025

19:20 hrs

19:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE

OR PLACARD

1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

1/31/2025

23:19
2025-1013

1/31/2025

1/31/2025

23:19 hrs

23:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

RECV. / TRANSFER STOLEN VEHICLE

2900 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

2/1/2025

11:17
2025-1021

2/1/2025

2/1/2025

11:17 hrs

11:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP <$1000 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Trevino, Ashley

2/1/2025

20:21
2025-1038

2/1/2025

2/1/2025

20:21 hrs

20:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGG. DWI;BrAC .16 OR HIGHER

CARELESS DRIVING

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

NO INSURANCE

2730 LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

2/2/2025

22:44
2025-1068

2/2/2025

2/2/2025

22:44 hrs

22:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS WELLS ST / WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

2/2/2025

23:57
2025-1071

2/2/2025

2/2/2025

23:57 hrs

23:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL SEXUAL PENETRATION 1725 STEWART ST Open / Active
Student

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/29/2025

10:00
2025-0965

1/29/2025

1/29/2025

10:00 hrs

10:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH I-10 Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Cary, Stephen

2/3/2025

10:05
2025-1075

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

10:05 hrs

10:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Leon, Justin

2/3/2025

10:02
2025-1076

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

10:02 hrs

10:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING 320 E. UNION AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz

2/3/2025

10:48
2025-1078

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

10:48 hrs

10:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 940 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

2/3/2025

11:50
2025-1079

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

11:50 hrs

11:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNAUTH. GRAFFITI ON PROPERTY <$1,000 2980 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz

2/3/2025

12:11
2025-1080

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

12:11 hrs

12:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Torres, Luz



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/3/2025

17:58
2025-1084

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

17:58 hrs

17:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL 1800 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Brock, Paul

2/3/2025

19:08
2025-1088

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

19:08 hrs

19:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

1000 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

2/3/2025

21:29
2025-1094

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

21:29 hrs

21:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1390 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Steffens,
Sabastian

1/2/2025

14:31
2025-0063

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

14:31 hrs

14:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Trevino, Ashley

2/4/2025

12:03
2025-1114

2/4/2025

2/4/2025

12:03 hrs

12:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz

2/4/2025

13:59
2025-1115

2/4/2025

2/4/2025

13:59 hrs

13:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1422 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Torres, Luz



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/4/2025

17:15
2025-1117

2/4/2025

2/4/2025

17:15 hrs

17:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

2/5/2025

03:31
2025-1131

2/5/2025

2/5/2025

3:31 hrs

3:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:WELFARE CHECK 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

2/5/2025

15:34
2025-1144

2/5/2025

2/5/2025

15:34 hrs

16:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 945 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Triste, Joe

2/5/2025

16:39
2025-1146

2/5/2025

2/5/2025

16:39 hrs

16:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Brock, Paul

2/6/2025

10:00
2025-1161

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

10:00 hrs

11:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY 945 COLLEGE DR Closed by Arrest
Employee

Triste, Joe

2/6/2025

11:29
2025-1164

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

11:29 hrs

11:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1325 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Steffens,
Sabastian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/6/2025

17:14
2025-1171

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

17:14 hrs

17:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH UNIVERSITY AVE / JORDAN RD Open / Active
Other

Triste, Joe

2/6/2025

23:55
2025-1182

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2:55 hrs

23:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT- OTHER AGENCY 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Lujan, Paul

2/5/2025

16:05
2025-1145

1/20/2025

1/21/2025

16:05 hrs

8:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3365 MCNUTT RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hernandez,
Maria

1/2/2025

14:29
2025-0059

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

14:29 hrs

14:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Trevino, Ashley

2/7/2025

17:04
2025-1202

2/7/2025

2/7/2025

12:00 hrs

16:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 4401 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

2/7/2025

14:52
2025-1201

2/7/2025

2/7/2025

14:52 hrs

14:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOT 4 Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/7/2025

18:29
2025-1207

2/7/2025

2/7/2029

18:29 hrs

18:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - LOCAL E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S TRIVIZ DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

2/7/2025

23:18
2025-1219

2/7/2025

2/7/2025

23:18 hrs

23:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

2/8/2025

14:41
2025-1238

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

14:41 hrs

14:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOT 19 Closed StudentTrevino, Ashley

2/8/2025

19:26
2025-1243

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

19:26 hrs

19:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

2/8/2025

19:36
2024-1244

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

19:36 hrs

19:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:PUBLIC AFFRAY 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lovelace, John

2/9/2025

13:30
2024-1264

2/9/2025

2/9/2025

13:30 hrs

13:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. > $1,000

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other, Student

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/9/2025

21:39
2025-1272

1/15/2025

2/9/2025

8:00 hrs

18:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:BURGLARY OF DWELLING 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

2/9/2025

22:21
2025-1278

2/9/2025

2/9/2025

22:21 hrs

22:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:ATTEMPTED SUICIDE 113 AGRICULTURE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

2/10/2025

02:18
2025-1282

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2:18 hrs

2:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

945 COLLEGE AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

2/10/2025

10:49
2025-1286

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

10:49 hrs

10:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lovelace, John

2/10/2025

14:59
2025-1296

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

10:30 hrs

14:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1308 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lovelace, John

2/10/2025

15:12
2025-1297

2/9/2025

2/9/2025

17:30 hrs

17:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 1200 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/10/2025

15:25
2025-1298

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

10:00 hrs

15:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1200 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

2/10/2025

18:43
2025-1303

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

18:43 hrs

18:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2710 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

2/10/2025

18:48
2025-1304

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

18:48 hrs

18:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2735 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

2/10/2025

19:03
2025-1305

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

16:30 hrs

18:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1335 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

2/10/2025

22:02
2025-1315

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

22:02 hrs

22:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

2/11/2025

02:32
2025-1322

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2:32 hrs

2:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

POSS. OF FENTANYL OR OTHER DRUGS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

STEWART ST / E. UNION AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Martinez,
Gregory
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Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/10/2025

22:34
2025-1316

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

22:34 hrs

22:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) 1325 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

2/11/2025

16:08
2025-1335

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

16:08 hrs

16:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:RECOVERED PROPERTY 2080 S. TRIVIZ DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

2/11/2025

18:24
2025-1337

1/31/2025

2/11/2025

8:00 hrs

18:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:FRAUD $2,500 TO $20,000 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

2/8/2025

20:55
2025-1247

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

20:55 hrs

20:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:RECKLESS DRIVING 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Cary, Stephen

1/24/2025

16:24
2025-0738

1/24/2025

1/24/2025

16:24 hrs

16:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 3400 S ESPINA ST Closed Employee,
Other, Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

2/11/2025

14:04
2025-1331

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

14:04 hrs

14:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Roy, Sylus
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Date/Time
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/12/2025

09:05
2025-1357

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

9:05 hrs

9:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

2/12/2025

11:03
2025-1360

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

11:03 hrs

11:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH E. UNION AVE / SAM STEELE WAY Closed Other,
Student

Steffens,
Sabastian

2/12/2025

14:21
2025-1368

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

14:21 hrs

14:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Steffens,
Sabastian

2/12/2025

16:33
2025-1372

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

8:50 hrs

13:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1600 INTERNATIONAL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

2/12/2025

16:36
2025-1373

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

16:36 hrs

16:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

2/12/2025

17:11
2025-1374

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

17:11 hrs

17:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed by Arrest
Employee, Student

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/12/2025

17:08
2025-1375

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

15:00 hrs

17:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1305 FRENGER MALL Open / Active
Student

Granados,
Jacob

2/12/2025

22:15
2025-1379

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

22:15 hrs

22:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE - OTHER 1600 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul

2/13/2025

13:59
2025-1396

2/13/2025

2/13/2025

13:59 hrs

13:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNAUTH. GRAFFITI ON PROPERTY < 2770 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Steffens,
Sabastian

2/13/2025

19:07
2025-1408

2/11/2025

2/13/2025

15:00 hrs

18:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1600 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

2/13/2025

06:37
2025-1390

2/13/2025

2/13/2027

6:37 hrs

6:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 717 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

2/13/2025

09:07
2025-1391

2/13/2025

2/13/2025

9:07 hrs

9:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSAULT ON PEACE OFFICER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

WARRANT- OTHER AGENCY

SHOPLIFTING

1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/13/2025

17:31
2025-1407

2/13/2025

2/13/2025

17:31 hrs

17:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Chavez,
Edward

2/14/2025

08:40
2025-1419

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

8:40 hrs

9:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:BOMB THREAT 4605 RESEARCH PARK CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

2/14/2025

11:52
2025-1424

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

11:52 hrs

11:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 2770 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Steffens,
Sabastian

2/14/2025

12:30
2025-1425

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

12:30 hrs

12:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2955 KNOX ST. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

2/14/2025

13:25
2025-1426

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

13:25 hrs

13:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1780 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Steffens,
Sabastian

2/14/2025

14:00
2025-1427

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

14:00 hrs

14:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH KNOX ST / UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other, Student

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/14/2025

22:32
2025-1437

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

22:32 hrs

22:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21)

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

EXPIRED/FICTITIOUS PLATE

2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

2/15/2025

19:11
2025-1454

2/15/2025

2/15/2025

19:11 hrs

19:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 4301 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

2/16/2025

20:47
2025-1482

2/16/2025

2/16/2025

8:30 hrs

8:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:BURGLARY OF A DWELLING 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

2/15/2025

20:38
2025-1456

2/15/2025

2/15/2025

20:38 hrs

20:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lovelace, John

2/17/2025

09:27
2025-1494

2/17/2025

2/17/2025

9:27 hrs

9:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUICIDAL TENDENCIES 1220 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

2/17/2025

11:49
2025-1500

2/17/2025

2/17/2025

11:49 hrs

11:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1175 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/17/2025

12:20
2025-1501

2/17/2025

2/17/2025

12:20 hrs

12:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1175 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Steffens,
Sabastian

2/17/2025

14:49
2025-1507

2/15/2025

2/16/2025

11:51 hrs

17:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 2980 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

2/17/2025

16:56
2025-1513

2/17/2025

2/17/2025

15:00 hrs

16:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1060 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

1/29/2025

12:34
2025-0929

1/29/2025

1/29/2025

12:34 hrs

12:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGENCY ASSIST 4101 SAM STEELE WAY Closed OtherSteffens,
Sabastian

1/23/2025

08:15
2025-736

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

8:15 hrs

8:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOT 70 Open / Active
Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

2/14/2025

09:16
2025-1420

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

9:16 hrs

9:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 110 CALLE DE ALEGRA Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/12/2025

13:48
2025-1362

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

13:48 hrs

13:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

2/12/2025

14:20
2025-1367

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

14:20 hrs

14:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Artalejo,
Araceli

2/15/2025

09:25
2025-1441

2/15/2025

2/15/2025

9:25 hrs

9:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2345 NEVADA AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Artalejo,
Araceli

2/18/2025

11:50
2025-1533

2/18/2025

2/18/2025

11:50 hrs

11:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1600 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz

2/18/2025

12:56
2025-1535

2/18/2025

2/18/2025

12:56 hrs

12:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

2/7/2025

10:34
2025-1195

2/7/2025

2/7/2025

10:34 hrs

10:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1780 E UNIVERSITY Closed StudentTriste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/18/2025

15:43
2025-1540

2/18/2025

2/18/2025

15:43 hrs

15:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 4301 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

2/18/2025

16:47
2025-1543

2/18/2025

2/18/2025

16:47 hrs

16:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOT 4 Closed StudentGranados,
Jacob

2/18/2025

18:39
2025-1544

2/18/2025

2/18/2025

18:39 hrs

18:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

2/18/2025

20:20
2025-1546

2/18/2025

2/18/2025

20:20 hrs

20:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING 3555 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

2/19/2025

11:47
2025-1564

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

11:47 hrs

11:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. > $1,000 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Trevino, Ashley

2/19/2025

18:25
2025-1580

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

18:25 hrs

18:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/19/2025

18:50
2025-1581

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

18:50 hrs

18:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

2/20/2025

06:16
2025-1593

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

8:00 hrs

18:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:COUNTERFEITING 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

2/20/2025

10:12
2025-1597

2/20/2025

2/20/2025

10:12 hrs

10:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:MENTALLY ILL PERSON 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

2/20/2025

14:11
2025-1604

2/20/2025

2/20/2025

14:11 hrs

15:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUICIDAL TENDENCIES 3080 BRELAND DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

2/21/2025

00:18
2025-1613

2/21/2025

2/21/2025

0:18 hrs

0:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY ARROWHEAD DR / S. TRIVIZ DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

2/21/2025

21:50
2025-1632

2/21/2025

2/21/2025

21:50 hrs

21:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

INJURING OR TAMPERING WITH VEHICLE

3025 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/22/2025

10:31
2025-1644

2/22/2025

2/22/2025

10:31 hrs

10:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP > $1000 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Trevino, Ashley

2/22/2025

20:41
2025-1668

2/22/2025

2/22/2025

17:45 hrs

20:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1075 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

2/22/2025

23:21
2025-1675

2/22/2025

2/22/2025

23:21 hrs

23:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOT 23 Open / Active
Student

Hall, Roberto

2/23/2025

20:42
2025-1706

2/23/2025

2/23/2025

20:42 hrs

20:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 4301 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

2/24/2025

00:22
2025-1725

2/24/2025

2/24/2025

0:22 hrs

0:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 3315 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Valladares,
Raymond

2/24/2025

05:17
2025-1726

2/24/2025

2/24/2025

5:17 hrs

5:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/19/2025

15:23
2025-1575

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

15:23 hrs

15:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S ESPINA Closed Employee,
Other

Preston, Ryan

2/24/2025

10:13
2025-1730

2/24/2025

2/24/2025

10:13 hrs

10:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1040 S HORSESHOE Closed StudentTorres, Luz

2/24/2025

13:40
2025-1738

2/24/2025

2/24/2025

13:40 hrs

13:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 417 MCARTHUR DR Closed Other,
Student

Pirtle, Justin

2/24/2025

14:40
2025-1742

2/24/2025

2/24/2025

14:40 hrs

14:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY

TRESPASS

2725 JORDAN Closed Other,
Student

Paz, David

2/19/2025

16:30
2025-1744

2/19/2025

2/24/2025

16:30 hrs

15:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCES 3560 RESEARCH DR Closed Other,
Student

Brock, Paul

2/24/2025

16:00
2025-1746

2/24/2024

2/24/2024

16:00 hrs

16:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1725 STEWART ST Closed StudentPirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
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Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/25/2025

08:31
2025-1770

2/25/2025

2/25/2025

8:31 hrs

8:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed Other,
Student

Paz, David

2/25/2025

10:43
2025-1772

2/25/2025

2/25/2025

10:43 hrs

10:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1525 STEWART ST Closed EmployeeTorres, Luz

2/25/2025

13:26
2025-1781

2/25/2025

2/25/2025

13:26 hrs

13:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE 1725 STEWART ST Closed StudentSteffens,
Sabastian

2/25/2025

15:25
2025-1787

2/24/2025

2/24/2025

14:50 hrs

16:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed StudentGranados,
Jacob

2/25/2025

17:44
2025-1788

2/25/2025

2/25/2025

16:50 hrs

17:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed StudentGranados,
Jacob

2/25/2025

11:35
2025-1775

2/25/2025

2/25/2025

11:35 hrs

11:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGGRAVATED DWI; REFUSAL

DWI; MINOR IN VEHICLE

DRIVING WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR

NO INSURANCE; WARRANT - OTHER

UNION / COLLEGE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/26/2025

12:03
2025-1818

2/26/2025

2/26/2025

12:03 hrs

12:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1400 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Triste, Joe

2/26/2025

16:05
2025-1826

2/25/2025

2/25/2025

16:05 hrs

16:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:FRAUD $2500 TO $20000 725 COLLEGE DR Closed OtherTriste, Joe

2/26/2025

16:39
2025-1827

2/26/2025

2/26/2025

16:39 hrs

17:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2980 S ESPINA Closed StudentGranados,
Jacob

2/26/2025

22:16
2025-1840

2/26/2025

2/26/2025

22:16 hrs

22:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION LOCUST / UNIVERSITY Closed StudentLujan, Paul

2/26/2025

20:57
2025-1837

2/26/2025

2/26/2025

20:57 hrs

20:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE - OTHER 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed StudentRoy, Sylus

2/28/2025

02:26
2025-1880

2/28/2025

2/28/2025

2:26 hrs

2:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION W. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. MAIN ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

2/26/2025

16:43
2025-1828

4/1/2022

5/31/2024

16:43 hrs

16:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Open / Active
Student

Graham,
Gabriela

2/28/2025

15:53
2025-1901

2/28/2025

2/28/2025

9:15 hrs

13:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM AUTO 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed OtherChavez,
Edward

2/28/2025

22:07
2025-1911

2/28/2025

2/28/2025

22:07 hrs

22:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:OPEN CONTAINER; POSSESSION 1760 E UNIVERSITY Closed StudentLujan, Paul

3/1/2025

2:07
2025-1921

3/1/2025

3/1/2025

2:01 hrs

2:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY E UNIVERSITY / S TRIVIZ Closed OtherHall, Roberto

3/1/2025

15:51
2025-1927

3/1/2025

3/1/2025

15:51 hrs

15:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:LIMITATIONS ON BACKING 3000 ARROWHEAD DR Closed OtherPirtle, Justin

3/1/2025

20:01
2025-1933

3/1/2025

3/1/2025

20:01 hrs

20:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed StudentHall, Roberto
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Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/2/2025

12:27
2025-1951

3/2/2025

3/2/2025

12:27 hrs

12:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:BURGLARY OF A DWELLING 1760 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentPaz, David

3/2/2025

21:09
2025-1972

3/2/2025

3/2/2025

21:09 hrs

21:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 4101 SAM STEELE WAY Closed OtherMartinez,
Gregory

3/3/2025

01:21
2025-1977

3/3/2025

3/3/2025

1:21 hrs

1:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:PROTECTIVE CUSTODY - SUICIDAL

ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY

4201 SAM STEEL WAY G Closed StudentMartinez,
Gregory

3/3/2025

16:31
2025-2000

3/3/2025

3/3/2025

14:50 hrs

16:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed StudentGranados,
Jacob

3/3/2025

20:22
2025-2009

3/3/2025

3/3/2025

20:22 hrs

20:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) 2725 JORDAN RD Closed StudentMartinez,
Gregory

1/2/2025

14:30
2025-0061

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

14:30 hrs

14:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1435 STANDLEY DR Closed Employee,
Other, Student

Trevino, Ashley
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/3/2025

17:35
2025-2004

3/3/2025

3/3/2025

17:35 hrs

17:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUICIDAL TENDENCIES 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

3/4/2025

13:02
2025-2031

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

12:41 hrs

13:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Paz, David

3/4/2025

13:57
2025-2034

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

13:57 hrs

13:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Dunivan, Justin

3/4/2025

15:23
2025-2035

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

15:35 hrs

15:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE 2770 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Steffens,
Sabastian

3/4/2025

17:13
2025-2040

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

17:13 hrs

17:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT- OTHER AGENCY 1805 STEWART ST. Closed by Arrest
Student

Pirtle, Justin

3/4/2025

19:14
2025-2047

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

16:30 hrs

19:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING 1200 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/4/2025

21:50
2025-2051

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

21:50 hrs

21:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

INFORMATION

4301 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

3/5/2025

00:05
2025-2058

3/5/2025

3/5/2025

0:05 hrs

0:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

3/5/2025

11:10
2025-2064

1/30/2025

3/4/2025

8:00 hrs

15:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 2999 OBSERVATORY RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/5/2025

13:26
2025-2072

3/5/2025

3/5/2025

13:26 hrs

13:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1290 FRENGER MALL Open / Active
Other

Steffens,
Sabastian

3/5/2025

17:02
2025-2081

3/5/2025

3/5/2025

17:02 hrs

17:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH E. UNION AVE / STEWART ST Closed Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/5/2025

18:22
2025-2083

3/5/2025

3/5/2025

9:00 hrs

18:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1320 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/6/2025

21:40
2025-2132

3/6/2025

3/6/2025

21:40 hrs

21:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL LOCUST ST / WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

3/3/2025

16:38
2025-2003

3/3/2025

3/3/2025

16:38 hrs

16:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Preston, Ryan

3/6/2025

12:58
2025-2112

3/6/2025

3/6/2025

12:58 hrs

12:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 2605 S. ESPINA ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/6/2025

16:12
2025-2119

3/6/2025

3/6/2025

16:12 hrs

16:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 2902 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/7/2025

14:35
2025-2165

3/7/2025

3/7/2025

14:35 hrs

14:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/8/2025

05:51
2025-2187

3/8/2025

3/8/2025

5:51 hrs

5:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGGRAVATED DWI; BrAC .16 OR HIGHER

NO INSURANCE

RESEARCH DR / STANDLEY DR Closed by Arrest
Student

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/9/2025

04:06
2025-2221

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

4:06 hrs

4:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 4301 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Hall, Roberto

3/10/2025

15:26
2025-2261

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

15:26 hrs

15:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

NO INSURANCE

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

S. SOLANO DR / MESA AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

3/10/2025

16:41
2025-2265

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

16:41 hrs

16:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1600 WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Granados,
Jacob

3/10/2025

17:02
2025-2267

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

17:02 hrs

17:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

3/10/2025

08:17
2025-2262

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

8:17 hrs

8:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 1015 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Cary, Stephen

3/11/2025

11:49
2025-2289

3/11/2025

3/11/2025

11:49 hrs

11:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1305 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/11/2025

12:46
2025-2290

3/11/2025

3/11/2025

12:46 hrs

12:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1530 WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Paz, David

3/11/2025

13:34
2025-2293

3/11/2025

3/11/2025

13:34 hrs

13:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

1340 PLAIN ST. Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

3/12/2025

02:59
2025-2307

3/12/2025

3/12/2025

2:59 hrs

2:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2770 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

2/18/2025

11:11
2025-1532

2/18/2025

2/18/2025

11:11 hrs

11:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Cabrera,
Nicholas

2/5/2025

09:00
2025-1805

2/5/2025

2/5/2025

9:00 hrs

9:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOT 96 Closed StudentArtalejo,
Araceli

2/26/2025

13:32
2025-1822

2/26/2025

2/26/2025

13:32 hrs

13:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 E. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Artalejo,
Araceli



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/12/2025

14:09
2025-2320

3/12/2025

3/12/2025

13:42 hrs

14:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/12/2025

20:15
2025-2325

3/12/2025

3/12/2025

20:15 hrs

20:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

3/13/2025

13:03
2025-2349

3/13/2025

3/13/2025

13:03 hrs

13:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:FRAUD $2,500 TO $20,000 725 COLLEGE AVE Open / Active
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/13/2025

15:56
2025-2352

3/13/2025

3/13/2025

15:56 hrs

15:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1505 LA FONDA DR. Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/14/2025

19:32
2025-2402

3/14/2025

3/14/2025

19:32 hrs

19:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

3/12/2025

02:01
2025-2304

3/12/2025

3/12/2025

2:01 hrs

2:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 3100 N. MAIN ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/12/2025

02:07
2025-2309

3/12/2025

3/12/2025

2:07 hrs

2:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1256 EL PASEO RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

3/13/2025

18:53
2025-2354

3/13/2025

3/13/2025

18:53 hrs

18:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 507 S. MAIN ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

3/14/2025

12:50
2025-2391

3/13/2025

3/13/2025

17:00 hrs

18:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1040 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/14/2025

16:32
2025-2398

3/14/2025

3/14/2025

16:32 hrs

16:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE 855 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

3/14/2025

20:44
2025-2407

3/14/2025

3/14/2025

20:44 hrs

20:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING, EVADING OR OBSTRUCTING

AN OFFICER

E. UNION AVE / S. MAIN ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

3/16/2025

00:22
2025-2485

3/16/2025

3/16/2025

0:22 hrs

0:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:WRONGFUL USE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

INDECENT EXPOSURE

3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Wright, Brian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/16/2025

19:47
2025-2504

3/16/2025

3/16/2025

19:47 hrs

19:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

CONCEALING IDENTITY

1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Martinez,
Gregory

3/17/2025

11:48
2025-2527

3/17/2025

3/17/2027

11:48 hrs

11:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1685 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/17/2025

13:17
2025-2532

2/1/2025

3/17/2025

8:00 hrs

12:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:ALL OTHER LARCENIES 7200 PLANT SCIENCE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/17/2025

15:26
2025-2541

2/24/2025

3/17/2025

8:00 hrs

15:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:STOLEN IDENTITY

FRAUD $2,500 TO $20,000

725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/17/2025

16:52
2025-2543

3/17/2025

3/17/2025

16:52 hrs

17:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUICIDAL TENDENCIES 3080 BRELAND DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/18/2025

09:22
2025-2559

7/1/2025

3/18/2025

9:00 hrs

8:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1,000

3615 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/18/2025

10:55
2025-2561

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

10:55 hrs

10:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/18/2025

17:52
2025-2582

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

17:52 hrs

17:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1075 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Student

Martinez,
Gregory

3/19/2025

03:13
2025-2586

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3:13 hrs

3:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1500 CENTER DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

3/18/2025

11:59
2025-2565

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

11:59 hrs

11:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

ALL OTHER LARCENIES

725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/18/2025

12:16
2025-2566

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

12:16 hrs

13:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 940 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/17/2025

16:00
2025-2569

3/17/2025

3/17/2025

16:00 hrs

16:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH UNIVERSITY AVE / DON ROSER DR Closed OtherMontoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/20/2025

14:53
2025-2573

3/17/2025

3/18/2025

20:00 hrs

13:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/19/2025

09:24
2025-2592

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

9:24 hrs

9:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH N. TRIVIZ DR / E. GRIGGS AVE Open / Active
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/19/2025

10:05
2025-2593

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

10:05 hrs

10:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1780 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Tristano, Erik

3/19/2025

20:08
2025-2619

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

20:08 hrs

20:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY, ALL OTHER 3020 ANDREW WALL PL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Valladares,
Raymond

3/19/2025

20:56
2025-2620

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

20:56 hrs

20:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

3/20/2025

08:59
2025-2626

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

8:59 hrs

8:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1070 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/20/2025

09:00
2025-2627

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

9:00 hrs

9:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 1500 STEWART ST Open / Active
Student

Tristano, Erik

3/20/2025

14:14
2025-2635

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

14:14 hrs

14:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM AUTO 2730 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Other, Student

Chavez,
Edward

3/20/2025

15:04
2025-2637

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

8:00 hrs

14:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 3548 RESEARCH DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

3/20/2025

3/7/25
2025-2642

3/7/2025

3/20/2025

18:58 hrs

18:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASS BY TELE/WRITING REPEAT

OFFENDER

725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

3/20/2025

17:50
2025-2646

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

17:50 hrs

17:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 251 N. ROADRUNNER PKWY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

3/21/2025

01:31
2025-2673

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

1:31 hrs

1:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Wright, Brian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/21/2025

16:58
2025-2692

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

16:58 hrs

16:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE SWEET AVE / STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez, Scott

3/21/2025

19:25
2025-2694

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

19:25 hrs

19:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. SOLANO DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Lujan, Paul

3/21/2025

21:03
2025-2701

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

21:03 hrs

21:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

CARELESS/RECKLESS EMERGENCY VEH

WELLS ST / S. TRIVIZ DR Open / Active
Other

Hall, Roberto

3/22/2025

07:10
2025-2715

3/22/2025

3/22/2025

7:10 hrs

7:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:COMMERCIAL BURGLARY (NON-

BREAKING AND ENTERING

1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

3/22/2025

18:49
2025-2728

3/22/2025

3/22/2025

18:49 hrs

18:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

3/23/2025

3/23/25
2025-2753

3/23/2025

3/23/2025

0:07 hrs

0:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:DWI: .08 (1ST) S. TRIVIZ DR / STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/24/2025

10:45
2025-2800

3/24/2025

3/24/2025

10:45 hrs

11:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRUELTY TO ANIMALS; EXTREME 2735 KNOX ST Closed Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/24/2025

11:50
2025-2803

3/24/2025

3/24/2025

11:50 hrs

11:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:MVA NON-INJURY 2800 N SONOMA RANCH BLVD Closed StudentLeon, Justin

3/24/2025

13:42
2025-2811

3/24/2025

3/24/2025

13:42 hrs

13:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:IMPROP DISPLAY / ILLEGIBLE PLATE

DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

WRONG WAY ON ONE WAY ROADWAY

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

S HORSESHOE AVE / SWEET AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/22/2025

13:26
2025-2722

3/22/2025

3/22/2025

13:25 hrs

13:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / ActiveChavez,
Edward

3/25/2025

08:42
2025-2840

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

8:42 hrs

8:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

S. MAIN ST / W. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/25/2025

14:01
2025-2846

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

14:01 hrs

14:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1040 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/25/2025

13:12
2025-2844

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

13:12 hrs

13:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED

OR REVOKED

1210 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/25/2025

20:28
2025-2849

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

20:28 hrs

20:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

LAMPS & REFLECTORS REQD @ NIGHT

COLLEGE DR / E. UNION AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

3/26/2025

00:29
2025-2851

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

0:29 hrs

0:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

3/22/2025

15:47
2025-2726

3/22/2025

3/22/2025

15:47 hrs

15:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY E. UNIVERSITY AVE / I-25 Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

3/26/2025

10:01
2025-2856

3/25/2025

3/26/2026

22:00 hrs

10:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:EXTORTION 725 COLLEGE AVE Open / Active
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/26/2025

10:09
2025-2857

3/25/2025

3/26/2025

22:00 hrs

10:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/26/2025

12:55
2025-2862

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

2:54 hrs

12:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1770 E. UNIVERSITY Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/26/2025

16:48
2025-2873

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

13:00 hrs

16:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1060 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

3/26/2025

16:50
2025-2872

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

16:50 hrs

16:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/26/2025

18:19
2025-2876

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

18:19 hrs

18:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

3/27/2025

12:50
2025-2904

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

12:50 hrs

12:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1275 STEWART ST Open / Active
Other

Trevino, Ashley

3/27/2025

14:53
2025-2907

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

14:53 hrs

14:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOOP RD Open / Active
Other

Leon, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/27/2025

15:13
2025-2909

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

17:30 hrs

21:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:BURGLARY OF A DWELLING 1400 STANDLEY DR Open / Active
Student

Chavez,
Edward

3/27/2025

16:43
2025-2912

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

16:43 hrs

16:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Roy, Sylus

3/27/2025

16:25
2025-2911

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

16:25 hrs

16:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Open / Active
Other

Chavez,
Edward

3/27/2025

17:34
2025-2913

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

17:34 hrs

17:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 505 SWEET AVE Open / Active
Employee, Other

Chavez,
Edward

3/28/2025

12:07
2025-2940

3/28/2025

3/28/2025

12:07 hrs

12:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

1400 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

3/28/2025

13:46
2025-2942

3/28/2025

3/28/2025

13:46 hrs

13:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 3553 WILLIAMS AVE Closed StudentTrevino, Ashley



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/28/2025

18:15
2025-2946

3/28/2025

3/28/2025

18:15 hrs

18:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1060 FRENGER MALL Closed StudentLujan, Paul

3/29/2025

00:09
2025-2965

3/28/2025

3/29/2025

21:30 hrs

0:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3315 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Granados,
Jacob

3/29/2025

01:49
2025-2975

3/29/2025

3/29/2025

1:49 hrs

1:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING S TRIVIZ / ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

3/29/2025

01:59
2025-2976

3/29/2025

3/29/2025

1:59 hrs

1:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGGRAVATED DWI; REFUSAL

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

INDECENT EXPOSURE

765 COLLEGE DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

3/29/2025

13:28
2025-2990

3/29/2025

3/29/2025

4:20 hrs

4:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO THEFT

AUTO BURGLARY

2730 LOCUST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

3/29/2025

17:41
2025-2995

3/29/2025

3/29/2025

17:41 hrs

17:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS OF ALCOHOL 4201 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/29/2025

19:25
2025-2997

3/29/2025

3/29/2025

19:25 hrs

19:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL

LITTERING

1775 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Wright, Brian

3/29/2025

22:42
2025-3003

3/29/2025

3/29/2025

22:42 hrs

22:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

3020 ANDREW WALL PL Closed by Arrest
Student

Hall, Roberto

3/30/2025

11:15
2025-3014

3/30/2025

3/30/2025

11:15 hrs

11:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1000 WELLS ST / SAM STEEL WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

3/30/2025

11:39
2025-3015

3/30/2025

3/30/2025

11:39 hrs

11:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1000 3543 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz

3/30/2025

12:37
2025-3017

3/30/2025

3/30/2025

5:41 hrs

12:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 1775 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/30/2025

12:47
2025-3019

3/30/2025

3/30/2025

12:47 hrs

12:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 3120 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Steffens,
Sabastian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

3/30/2025

16:03
2025-3024

3/27/2025

3/30/2025

13:00 hrs

15:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO THEFT 3120 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/30/2025

20:04
2025-3032

3/30/2025

3/30/2025

20:04 hrs

20:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 3020 BRELAND DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

3/31/2025

09:05
2025-3044

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

9:05 hrs

9:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:SMOKING OF CANNABIS IN PUBLIC 2345 NEVADA AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Cary, Stephen

3/31/2025

10:56
2025-3048

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

10:56 hrs

10:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY E. UNIVERSITY AVE / TERRACE DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

3/31/2025

13:57
2025-3060

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

13:57 hrs

13:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

3/28/2025

17:00
2025-2945

3/28/2025

3/28/2025

17:00 hrs

17:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Preston, Ryan



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/2/2025

14:29
2025-0057

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

14:29 hrs

14:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 2911 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Trevino, Ashley

4/1/2025

07:21
2025-3092

2/21/2025

4/1/2025

1:00 hrs

7:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP >$1000

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

AUTO THEFT

ALL OTHER LARCENIES

655 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Montoya,
Vincent

4/1/2025

10:37
2025-3093

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

10:37 hrs

10:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3020 BRELAND DR Closed StudentTorres, Luz

4/1/2025

10:49
2025-3094

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

10:49 hrs

10:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Open / Active
Student

Lovelace, John

4/2/2025

00:46
2025-3113

4/2/2025

4/2/2025

0:40 hrs

0:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 712 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

3/28/2025

08:15
2025-2936

3/28/2025

3/28/2025

8:15 hrs

8:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. > $1,000 2345 NEVADA AVE Open / Active
Other

Heredia, Mike



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/2/2025

09:30
2025-3116

4/2/2025

4/2/2025

9:30 hrs

10:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH E. UNION AVE / COLLEGE DR Open / Active
Other

Esquivel,
Raymond

4/2/2025

17:22
2025-3128

4/2/2025

4/2/2025

16:00 hrs

16:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

3/28/2025

15:33
2025-2943

3/28/2025

3/28/2025

15:33 hrs

15:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Artalejo,
Araceli

4/3/2025

09:21
2025-3147

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

9:21 hrs

11:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSAULT STEWART ST / ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Triste, Joe

4/3/2025

11:15
2025-3153

4/2/2025

4/3/2025

12:00 hrs

11:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2345 NEVADA AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Heredia, Mike

4/3/2025

15:54
2025-3161

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

13:52 hrs

14:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:FRAUD LESS THAN $250 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/3/2025

20:14
2025-3165

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

20:14 hrs

20:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE

MINOR IN POSS OF ALCOHOL

1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

4/4/2025

16:14
2025-3187

4/4/2025

4/4/2025

15:52 hrs

15:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Brock, Paul

4/4/2025

21:19
2025-3204

4/4/2025

4/4/2025

21:19 hrs

21:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed by Arrest
Other

Lujan, Paul

4/5/2025

02:41
2025-3214

4/5/2025

4/5/2025

2:41 hrs

2:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

4/5/2025

12:25
2025-3227

4/5/2025

4/5/2025

12:25 hrs

12:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT

AUTO BURGLARY

1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Silva, Vicente

4/5/2025

23:57
2025-3255

4/5/2025

4/5/2025

23:57 hrs

23:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1685 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/6/2025

03:26
2025-3267

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

3:26 hrs

3:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:DWI; BrAC .08 TO .15

FAIL TO MAINTAIN LANE/UNSAFE LN CHG

OPED TO TURN SIGNS, MARKER,

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

855 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Pirtle, Justin

4/6/2025

09:52
2025-3274

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

9:52 hrs

9:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS OF ALCOHOL STEWART ST / E. UNION AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

4/6/2025

11:18
2025-3278

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

11:18 hrs

11:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 655 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

4/7/2025

07:01
2025-3308

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

7:01 hrs

7:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL AGRICULTURAL WAY / SAM STEELE
WAY

Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

4/7/2025

07:55
2025-3309

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

7:55 hrs

7:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:BREAKING & ENTERING

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1,000

6700 LEYENDECKER RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

4/7/2025

08:47
2025-3311

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

8:47 hrs

8:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 9912 COUNTRY ROAD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
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Date/Time
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Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/7/2025

12:42
2025-3318

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

12:42 hrs

12:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUICIDAL TENDENCIES 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

4/7/2025

18:50
2025-3331

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

18:50 hrs

18:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH S. TRIVIZ DR / STEWART ST Closed StudentWright, Brian

4/7/2025

19:23
2025-3332

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

19:23 hrs

19:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST LOCUST ST / WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

4/8/2025

00:35
2025-3346

4/8/2025

4/8/2025

0:35 hrs

0:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE

OR PLACARD

1775 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

4/8/2025

11:10
2025-3349

4/8/2025

4/8/2025

11:10 hrs

11:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:LEAVING SCENE PROP DAMAGE 3060 ANDREW WALL PL Closed Other,
Student

Torres, Luz

4/8/2025

11:45
2025-3351

4/8/2025

4/8/2025

11:45 hrs

11:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 3020 BRELAND DR Closed StudentPaz, David
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
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Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/8/2025

19:14
2025-3377

4/8/2025

4/8/2025

19:14 hrs

19:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 4401 SAM STEELE WAY J35 Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

4/9/2025

12:47
2025-3400

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

12:47 hrs

12:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 2911 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

4/9/2025

13:32
2025-3404

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

13:32 hrs

13:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1780 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz

4/9/2025

13:38
2025-3405

4/3/2025

4/9/2025

15:50 hrs

13:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE

ALL OTHER LARCENIES

7200 PLANT SCIENCE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

4/9/2025

14:01
2025-3407

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

14:01 hrs

14:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:INCORRIGIBLE CHILD 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

4/9/2025

15:18
2025-3410

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

15:18 hrs

15:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY STEWART ST / WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Granados,
Jacob
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Daily Crime Log
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Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/9/2025

15:56
2025-3411

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

14:00 hrs

15:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1395 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Granados,
Jacob

4/9/2025

20:05
2025-3421

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

20:05 hrs

20:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING 1745 WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

4/10/2025

05:26
2025-3445

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

5:26 hrs

5:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

WRONG WAY ON ONE WAY ROADWAY

S. ESPINA ST / S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

4/10/2025

04:27
2025-3442

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

4:27 hrs

4:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY LOCUST ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

4/10/2025

07:48
2025-3452

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

7:48 hrs

7:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 113 W. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed EmployeeTriste, Joe

4/10/2025

11:57
2025-3472

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

11:57 hrs

15:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY ON PEACE OFFICER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

1395 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed by Arrest
Other

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/10/2025

21:25
2025-3514

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

21:25 hrs

21:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Roy, Sylus

4/10/2025

10:15
2025-3542

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

16:15 hrs

17:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1800 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Triste, Joe

4/10/2025

09:50
2025-3467

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

9:50 hrs

9:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

FORGERY

CONCEALING IDENTITY

FTY TO PEDESTRIAL IN CROSSWALK

1105 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Employee

Chavez,
Edward

4/11/2025

13:25
2025-3546

4/11/2025

4/11/2025

5:23 hrs

5:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe

4/11/2025

17:57
2025-3551

4/11/2025

4/11/2025

17:57 hrs

17:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:ALL OTHER ANIMAL COMPLAINTS 1307 MCARTHUR DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

4/11/2025

23:40
2025-3571

4/11/2025

4/11/2025

23:40 hrs

23:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 717 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/12/2025

121:19
2025-3589

4/12/2025

4/12/2025

12:19 hrs

12:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1810 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

4/12/2025

18:19
2025-3606

4/12/2025

4/12/2025

18:19 hrs

18:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY S. ESPINA ST / E. BOUTZ RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

4/12/2025

19:08
2025-3610

4/12/2025

4/12/2025

19:08 hrs

19:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1504 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

4/12/2025

20:07
2025-3614

4/12/2025

4/12/2025

20:07 hrs

20:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1780 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

4/14/2025

08:35
2025-3666

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

8:35 hrs

8:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1395 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

4/14/2025

11:29
2025-3667

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

11:29 hrs

11:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Closed OtherLeon, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/14/2025

12:00
2024-3669

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

12:00 hrs

12:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING FELONY AMOUNT 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

4/14/2025

12:30
2025-3672

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

12:30 hrs

12:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:LEAVG SCENE PROP DAMAGE TO 3305 WILLIAMS AVE Closed StudentTorres, Luz

4/14/2025

22:28
2025-3691

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

22:28 hrs

22:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:LEAVG SCENE PROP DAMAGE ACCIDENT 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed OtherSilva, Vicente

4/15/2025

00:38
2025-3696

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

0:38 hrs

0:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 2900 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

4/15/2025

11:42
2025-3703

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

11:42 hrs

11:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

4/15/2025

12:44
2025-3707

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

12:44 hrs

12:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

NO INSURANCE

1201 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/15/2025

13:24
2025-3709

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

13:24 hrs

13:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

4/15/2025

16:18
2025-3716

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

14:50 hrs

16:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 1500 STEWART ST Closed StudentGranados,
Jacob

4/15/2025

17:16
2025-3719

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

17:16 hrs

17:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Closed OtherLeon, Justin

4/16/2025

01:42
2025-3740

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

1:42 hrs

1:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

4/15/2025

16:17
2025-3715

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

16:17 hrs

16:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 3400 S. ESPINA ST Open / Active
Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

4/15/2025

16:46
2025-3718

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

17:00 hrs

17:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY AGAINST HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/16/2025

08:32
2025-3741

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

8:32 hrs

8:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

4/16/2025

10:38
2025-3742

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

10:38 hrs

10:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

RED LIGHT

S. TELSHOR BLVD / E. UNIVERSITY
AVE

Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

4/16/2025

19:05
2025-3752

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

19:05 hrs

19:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Preston, Ryan

4/17/2025

07:51
2025-3775

4/17/2025

4/17/2025

7:51 hrs

7:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH S. TRIVIZ DR / STEWART ST Open / Active
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

4/17/2025

11:57
2025-3779

4/17/2025

4/17/2025

11:57 hrs

11:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON OAK ST / E. UNION AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

4/17/2025

18:28
2025-3781

4/17/2025

4/17/2025

18:28 hrs

18:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 718 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/18/2025

01:57
2025-3801

4/18/2025

4/18/2025

1:57 hrs

1:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 2900 KNOX ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

4/18/2025

07:15
2025-3802

4/18/2025

4/18/2025

7:15 hrs

7:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3015 ANDREW WALL PL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

4/18/2025

10:10
2025-3804

4/18/2025

4/18/2025

10:10 hrs

10:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 2995 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

4/18/2025

11:52
2025-3807

4/18/2025

4/18/2025

11:52 hrs

11:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:LIMITATIONS ON BACKING 2730 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

4/18/2025

17:56
2025-3809

4/18/2025

4/18/2025

17:56 hrs

17:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1030 WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

4/19/2025

12:38
2025-3838

4/19/2025

4/19/2025

12:38 hrs

12:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2345 NEVADA AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Artalejo,
Araceli



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/19/2025

18:22
2025-3842

4/19/2025

4/19/2025

18:22 hrs

18:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURING OR TAMPERING WITH VEHICLE 1520 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

4/19/2025

19:15
2025-3843

4/19/2025

4/19/2025

19:15 hrs

19:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 3020 ANDREW WALL PL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

4/20/2025

07:09
2025-3873

4/20/2025

4/20/2025

7:09 hrs

7:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

4/20/2025

09:53
2025-3874

4/19/2025

4/20/2025

18:25 hrs

9:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 3449 AGGIE RODEO DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

4/20/2025

13:25
2025-3875

4/20/2025

4/20/2025

13:25 hrs

13:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 2995 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

4/20/2025

23:45
2025-3890

4/20/2025

4/20/2025

23:45 hrs

23:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/21/2025

01:16
2025-3893

4/21/2025

4/21/2025

1:16 hrs

1:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:FALSE REPORT / BOMB THREAT 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

4/21/2025

02:29
2025-3895

4/21/2025

4/21/2025

2:29 hrs

2:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 3011 N. MAIN ST. Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

4/21/2025

04:51
2025-3897

4/21/2025

4/21/2025

4:21 hrs

4:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:FALSE REPORT / BOMB THREAT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

4/21/2025

12:13
2025-3919

4/21/2025

4/21/2025

12:13 hrs

12:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 3551 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz

4/21/2025

14:58
2025-3934

4/21/2025

4/21/2025

14:58 hrs

14:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:EXPIRED/FICTITIOUS PLATE

FTY TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / HAGERTY RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

4/21/2025

15:35
2025-3936

4/20/2025

4/21/2025

18:00 hrs

15:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP < $1,000 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Granados,
Jacob



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/21/2025

16:35
2025-3940

4/21/2025

4/21/2025

16:35 hrs

16:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION S. HORSESHOE AVE / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

4/21/2025

16:43
2025-3941

4/21/2025

4/21/2025

16:43 hrs

16:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGG. DWI (.16)- 1ST OFFENSE

OPEN CONTAINER (DRINK)(2ND OR SUBS.

OBED TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik

4/22/2025

04:20
2025-3977

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

4:20 hrs

4:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. VALLEY DR. Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

4/22/2025

07:56
2025-3985

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

7:56 hrs

7:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

4/22/2025

15:19
2025-4008

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

15:19 hrs

15:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 725 COLLEGE DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

4/22/2025

15:23
2025-4009

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

15:23 hrs

15:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL E. UNION AVE / TURQUOISE AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/22/2025

15:51
2025-4011

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

15:51 hrs

15:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 3560 RESEARCH DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

4/22/2025

16:42
2025-4012

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

16:42 hrs

16:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1502 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

4/23/2025

00:03
2025-4038

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

0:03 hrs

0:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE OR PLACARD 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

4/22/2025

19:08
2025-4021

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

19:08 hrs

19:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED/REVOKED

SEATBELT USE REQD/PROPER WEAR OF

LOCUST ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

4/23/2025

08:01
2025-4041

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

8:01 hrs

8:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL 1400 STANDLEY DR Closed by Arrest
Student

Pirtle, Justin

4/23/2025

08:35
2025-4043

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

12:00 hrs

18:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 3650 RESEARCH Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/23/2025

11:51
2025-4049

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

11:51 hrs

11:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentIudica, Jared

4/22/2025

11:20
2025-4050

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

11:20 hrs

11:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH LOT 70 Closed OtherCary, Stephen

4/24/2025

15:34
2025-4056

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

15:00 hrs

16:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1000 1300 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

4/23/2025

15:59
2025-4058

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

15:59 hrs

15:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:EXPIRED/FICTITIOUS PLATE 2710 JORDAN RD. Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

4/23/2025

22:16
2025-4069

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

22:16 hrs

22:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

4/22/2025

14:22
2025-3999

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

14:22 hrs

14:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 850 AGRICULTURE WAY Closed EmployeeArtalejo,
Araceli



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/24/2025

07:17
2025-4089

4/24/2025

4/24/2025

7:17 hrs

7:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION S. ESPINA ST. / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

4/24/2025

12:24
2025-4104

4/24/2025

4/24/2025

12:24 hrs

12:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:MEDICAL 2911 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

4/24/2025

13:11
2025-4107

4/7/2025

4/24/2025

8:00 hrs

13:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

4/24/2025

14:45
2025-4115

4/24/2025

4/24/2025

14:45 hrs

14:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH STEWART ST / E. UNION AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Cary, Stephen

4/24/2025

23:34
2025-4133

4/24/2025

4/24/2025

23:34 hrs

23:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Roy, Sylus

4/25/2025

10:47
2025-4142

4/25/2025

4/25/2025

10:47 hrs

10:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

NO INSURANCE

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / DON ROSER
DR

Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/25/2025

11:19
2025-4143

4/25/2025

4/25/2025

11:19 hrs

11:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pedraza,
Damario

4/26/2025

02:40
2025-4166

4/26/2025

4/26/2025

2:10 hrs

2:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul

4/26/2025

11:50
2025-4177

4/26/2025

4/26/2025

11:50 hrs

11:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 718 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

4/26/2025

13:05
2025-4180

4/25/2025

4/26/2025

20:30 hrs

13:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000

(ATT) AUTO THEFT

2755 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

4/22/2025

09:26
2025-3986

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

9:26 hrs

9:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 3400 S. ESPINA ST Open / Active
Employee, Other

Artalejo,
Araceli

4/26/2025

17:22
2025-4186

4/26/2025

4/26/2025

17:22 hrs

17:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/26/2025

21:07
2025-4190

4/26/2025

4/26/2025

21:07 hrs

21:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:SELL/GIVE LIQUOR TO MINORS 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul

4/27/2025

10:04
2025-4202

4/27/2025

4/27/2024

8:00 hrs

10:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. > $1,000 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

4/27/2025

19:09
2025-4208

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

19:09 hrs

19:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 717 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

4/28/2025

10:48
2025-4215

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

10:48 hrs

10:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON WELLS ST / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

4/28/2025

12:10
2025-4219

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

12:10 hrs

12:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 940 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Iudica, Jared

4/28/2025

12:22
2025-4220

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

12:22 hrs

12:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 719 STANDLEY DR Closed OtherTristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/28/2025

12:31
2025-4221

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

12:31 hrs

12:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 3165 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Iudica, Jared

4/28/2025

21:31
2025-4239

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

21:31 hrs

21:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNATTENDED VEH ON HWY; NOTICE DRIPPING SPRINGS RD / SONOMA
RANCH BLVD

Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

4/28/2025

22:37
2025-4241

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

22:37 hrs

22:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS WELLS ST / S. ESPINA ST Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Montoya,
Vincent

4/26/2025

23:02
2025-4195

4/26/2025

4/26/2025

23:02 hrs

23:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:FIGHT IN PROGRESS 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Chavez,
Edward

4/29/2025

12:26
2025-4261

4/29/2025

4/29/2025

12:26 hrs

12:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 3035 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Iudica, Jared

4/29/2025

13:11
2025-4266

4/29/2025

4/29/2025

13:11 hrs

13:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL OAK ST / E. BELL AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/29/2025

15:40
2025-4272

4/28/2025

4/29/2025

23:00 hrs

15:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

4/29/2025

16:09
2025-4273

4/29/2025

4/29/2025

16:09 hrs

16:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

4/29/2025

16:12
2025-4274

4/27/2025

4/29/2025

0:00 hrs

16:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

4/30/2025

00:39
2025-4289

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

0:00 hrs

0:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Wright, Brian

4/30/2025

10:38
2025-4294

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

10:38 hrs

10:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2955 KNOX ST Open / Active
Student

Iudica, Jared

4/30/2025

10:47
2025-4295

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

10:47 hrs

10:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CONCERN FOR WELFARE

N. HORSESHOE AVE / S. ESPINA ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/30/2025

12:15
2025-4298

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

12:15 hrs

12:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 3551 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Iudica, Jared

4/30/2025

14:25
2025-4301

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

14:25 hrs

14:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST WELLS ST / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

4/30/2025

15:55
2025-4303

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

15:55 hrs

15:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:SPEEDING

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

1690 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentPirtle, Justin

4/30/2025

16:47
2025-4305

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

16:47 hrs

16:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH

DUTY TO GIVE INFO / RENDER AID

1420 SWEET AVE Closed Other,
Student

Wright, Brian

4/30/2025

17:31
2025-4307

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

17:31 hrs

17:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1220 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

5/1/2025

14:17
2025-4345

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

14:17 hrs

14:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH S. ESPINA ST / N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed Other,
Student

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/1/2025

18:13
2025-4349

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

18:13 hrs

18:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2625 LOCUST ST Closed StudentSilva, Vicente

5/1/2025

21:46
2025-4359

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

21:46 hrs

21:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS CHOLLA RD. / S. TRIVIZ DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

4/14/2025

14:25
2025-3674

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

14:25 hrs

14:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROPERTY < $1,000 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

5/2/2025

13:00
2025-4370

4/21/2025

4/24/2025

20:00 hrs

15:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 3020 ANDREW WALL PL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

5/2/2025

13:35
2025-4371

3/26/2025

4/30/2025

13:35 hrs

13:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

5/2/2025

13:58
2025-4372

5/2/2025

5/2/2025

13:58 hrs

13:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2902 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/2/2025

23:57
2025-4403

5/2/2025

5/2/2025

23:57 hrs

23:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

5/3/2025

01:24
2025-4408

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

1:24 hrs

1:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 4201 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Lujan, Paul

5/3/2025

02:59
2025-4409

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

2:59 hrs

2:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF MARIJUANA <1 OZ. 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul

5/3/2025

09:03
2025-4414

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

9:03 hrs

9:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 7200 PLANT SCIENCE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

5/3/2025

10:14
2025-4415

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

10:14 hrs

10:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Chavez,
Edward

5/3/2025

20:23
2025-4428

5/2/2025

5/3/2025

0:00 hrs

20:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1,000 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/4/2025

00:05
2025-4436

5/4/2025

5/4/2025

0:05 hrs

0:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

BREAKING AND ENTERING

POSS OF BURGARLY TOOLS

7200 PLANT SCIENCE CIR Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

5/4/2025

10:41
2025-4445

5/4/2025

5/4/2025

10:41 hrs

10:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

5/4/2025

14:24
2025-4451

5/4/2025

5/4/2025

14:24 hrs

14:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

5/4/2025

21:16
2025-4462

5/4/2025

5/4/2025

21:16 hrs

22:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

5/5/2025

13:02
2025-4501

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

13:02 hrs

13:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH S. SONOMA RANCH BLVD /
DRIPPING SPRINGS RD

Open / Active
Other

Pirtle, Justin

5/5/2025

15:18
2025-4511

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

15:18 hrs

15:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Closed OtherLovelace, John



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/5/2025

16:41
2025-4518

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

16:41 hrs

16:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

5/5/2025

18:11
2025-4522

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

15:30 hrs

18:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 3020 ANDREW WALL PL Open / Active
Student

Granados,
Jacob

5/5/2025

21:24
2025-4538

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

21:24 hrs

21:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Martinez,
Gregory

5/6/2025

05:36
2025-4555

5/6/2025

5/6/2025

5:36 hrs

5:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

1775 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

5/6/2025

16:49
2025-4572

4/30/2025

5/6/2025

16:30 hrs

16:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

5/6/2025

07:51
2025-4556

5/6/2025

5/6/2025

7:51 hrs

7:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3020 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/6/2025

13:32
2025-4563

5/6/2025

5/6/2025

13:32 hrs

13:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL PLAIN ST / S. ESPINA ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

5/6/2025

15:27
2025-4571

5/6/2025

5/6/2025

15:27 hrs

15:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CONCEAL IDENTITY

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

LAS ALTURAS DR / LOOP DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik

4/2/2025

11:17
2025-3120

11/5/2024

3/23/2025

11:17 hrs

11:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:IMPERSONATING A PUBLIC OFFICIAL

FRAUD $500 TO $2500

1105 COLORADO DR Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Graham,
Gabriela

4/17/2025

11:48
2025-3778

4/17/2025

4/17/2025

11:48 hrs

11:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Graham,
Gabriela

5/6/2025

22:06
2025-4584

5/6/2025

5/6/2025

22:06 hrs

22:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

5/6/2025

14:44
2025-4568

5/6/2025

5/6/2025

14:44 hrs

14:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 1015 SAM STEELE WAY Open / Active
Other

Preston, Ryan



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/6/2025

18:30
2025-4576

2/1/2025

2/28/2025

18:30 hrs

18:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL SEXUAL PENETRATION 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Graham,
Gabriela

5/7/2025

06:01
2025-4595

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

6:01 hrs

6:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - LOCAL

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

TAIL LAMPS REQD COLOR & VISIBILITY

680 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

5/7/2025

18:27
2025-4615

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

18:27 hrs

18:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2130 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Student

Silva, Vicente

5/7/2025

21:09
2025-4617

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

21:09 hrs

21:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1060 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Saldana,
Marissa

5/8/2025

06:34
2025-4625

5/8/2025

5/8/2025

6:34 hrs

6:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 925 S. WALNUT ST Closed OtherPedraza,
Damario

5/8/2025

17:51
2025-4632

5/8/2025

5/8/2025

17:51 hrs

17:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE STANDLEY DR / WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/8/2025

23:00
2025-4636

5/8/2025

5/8/2025

23:00 hrs

23:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 3501 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

5/9/2025

01:19
2025-4637

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

1:19 hrs

1:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

5/8/2025

06:00
2025-4624

5/8/2025

5/8/2025

6:00 hrs

6:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:ARSON & NEG. ARSON $2,500 TO $20,000

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP > $1,000

1700 E. OHARA RD Open / Active
Other

Hall, Roberto

5/8/2025

14:56
2025-4628

5/8/2025

5/8/2025

14:45 hrs

14:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING FEL/FIREARM 1713 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

5/9/2025

13:26
2025-4640

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

13:26 hrs

13:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

HIT AND RUN CRASH

S. VALLEY DR / S. MAIN ST. Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

5/10/2025

10:51
2025-4659

5/10/2025

5/10/2025

10:51 hrs

10:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 3020 ANDREW WALL PL Closed StudentChavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/10/2025

15:04
2025-4663

5/10/2025

5/10/2025

15:04 hrs

15:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURYCRASH SAM STEELE WAY / E. UNION AVE Closed EmployeeChavez,
Edward

5/10/2025

15:38
2025-4665

5/10/2025

5/10/2025

15:38 hrs

15:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 4201 SAM STEELE WAY Closed by Arrest
Student

Paz, David

5/10/2025

17:44
2025-4670

5/10/2025

5/10/2025

17:44 hrs

17:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL

INHALING HARMFUL VAPORS

DRIPPING SPRINGS RD / S. SONOMA
RANCH BLVD

Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

5/10/2025

21:18
2025-4672

5/10/2025

5/10/2025

21:18 hrs

21:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:WRONGFUL USE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

5/11/2025

03:24
2025-4676

5/11/2025

5/11/2025

3:24 hrs

3:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGG. DWI; REFUSAL

OPEN CONTAINER; POSSESSION

STOP/STAND/PARK IN SAFETY ZONE

NO INSURANCE

2730 LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

5/11/2025

16:32
2025-4690

5/11/2025

5/11/2025

16:32 hrs

16:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1075 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Granados,
Jacob



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/11/2025

20:20
2025-4694

5/11/2025

5/11/2025

20:20 hrs

20:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH E. UNION AVE / STEWART ST Closed StudentMartinez,
Gregory

5/12/2025

17:15
2025-0056

5/12/2025

5/12/2025

17:15 hrs

17:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY CORBETT CENTER STUDENT UNION Open / Active
Employee, Other,
Student

Meza, Jennifer

5/12/2025

11:16
2025-4719

5/12/2025

5/12/2025

11:16 hrs

11:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:RECEIVING/TRANSFER STOLEN VEHICLE 1051 ABBEY RD. Open / Active
Other

Pirtle, Justin

5/12/2025

11:42
2025-4722

5/12/2025

5/12/2025

11:42 hrs

11:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Perez, Ana

5/12/2025

14:14
2025-4726

5/12/2025

5/12/2025

14:14 hrs

14:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3098 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed OtherPaz, David

5/12/2025

22:07
2025-4741

5/12/2025

5/12/2025

22:07 hrs

22:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING 3098 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/13/2025

01:23
2025-4750

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

1:23 hrs

1:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS JOHN LOVELAND AVE/ ROBERTO
GALLEGOS

Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

5/9/2025

21:20
2025-4718

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

21:20 hrs

21:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2800 N SONOMA RANCH BLVD Open / Active
Other

Leon, Justin

5/13/2025

13:51
2025-4764

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

13:51 hrs

13:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE DR Closed EmployeePaz, David

5/13/2025

13:55
2025-4765

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

13:55 hrs

13:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:BOMB THREAT 1400 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed Employee,
Other

Pirtle, Justin

5/13/2025

18:09
2025-4770

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

18:09 hrs

18:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGENCY ASSIST 3553 WILLIAMS AVE Closed StudentMartinez,
Gregory

5/14/2025

15:04
2025-4803

5/14/2025

5/14/2025

15:04 hrs

16:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1400 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/14/2025

20:56
2025-4813

5/14/2025

5/14/2025

20:56 hrs

20:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

5/15/2025

12:22
2025-4833

5/15/2025

5/15/2025

12:00 hrs

12:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Cary, Stephen

5/16/2025

19:40
2025-4881

5/16/2025

5/16/2025

19:40 hrs

19:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

5/18/2025

01:47
2025-4918

5/18/2025

5/18/2025

1:47 hrs

1:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3014 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

5/18/2025

19:39
2025-4939

5/18/2025

5/18/2025

19:39 hrs

19:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

(ATT) BURGLARY OF DWELLING

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

ROBERTO GALLEGOS AVE / JOHN
LOVELAND AVE

Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

5/19/2025

08:08
2025-4972

5/19/2025

5/19/2025

8:08 hrs

8:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3020 ANDREW WALL PL Closed Other,
Student

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/19/2025

08:24
2025-4974

5/19/2025

5/19/2025

8:24 hrs

8:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING

CONCEALING IDENTITY

1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

5/19/2025

18:40
2025-4990

5/19/2025

5/19/2025

18:40 hrs

18:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

JOHN LOVELAND AVE / WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

5/19/2025

22:51
2025-5014

5/19/2025

5/19/2025

22:51 hrs

22:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3652 RESEARCH DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

5/19/2025

13:01
2025-4983

5/19/2025

5/19/2025

13:01 hrs

13:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE TELLBROOK RD / S. SONOMA
RANCH BLVD

Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Paz, David

5/22/2025

16:49
2025-5077

5/22/2025

5/22/2025

16:49 hrs

16:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH ARROWHEAD DR / S. TRIVIZ DR Open / Active
Other

Triste, Joe

5/23/2025

08:39
2025-5082

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

8:39 hrs

9:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST AGRICULTURAL WAY / SAM STEELE
WAY

Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/23/2025

15:22
2025-5085

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

15:22 hrs

15:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:COMMERCIAL BURGLARY (NON- 1200 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Chavez,
Edward

5/23/2025

16:54
2025-5086

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

16:54 hrs

17:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

5/24/2025

16:07
2025-5094

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

16:07 hrs

16:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other

Chavez,
Edward

5/24/2025

22:32
2025-5102

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

22:32 hrs

22:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN INJURY CRASH S. SONOMA RANCH BLVD /
DRIPPING SPRINGS RD

Closed OtherMontoya,
Vincent

5/25/2025

12:00
2025-5112

5/25/2025

5/25/2025

12:00 hrs

12:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. >$1,000 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

5/25/2025

14:40
2025-5121

5/25/2025

5/25/2025

14:40 hrs

14:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - LOCAL

POSS. OF BURGLARY TOOLS

S. HORSESHOE AVE / S. ESPINA ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/25/2025

23:11
2025-5149

5/25/2025

5/25/2025

23:11 hrs

23:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1105 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

5/26/2025

00:45
2025-5152

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

0:45 hrs

1:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

5/27/2025

12:35
2025-5202

5/27/2025

5/27/2025

12:35 hrs

12:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY AGAINST HOUSEHOLD MEMBER S. SONOMA RANCH BLVD /
DRIPPING SPRINGS RD

Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik

5/28/2025

17:57
2025-5220

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

17:57 hrs

17:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING FELONY 100 AGRICULTURAL WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

3/4/2025

11:57
2025-2026

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

11:57 hrs

11:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:EMBEZZLEMENT OVER $20,000

FRAUD. CREDIT CARD EXCEED $2,500

1600 STEWART ST Open / Active
Other

Graham,
Gabriela

5/27/2025

18:34
2025-5225

5/27/2025

5/27/2025

18:34 hrs

18:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY E. UNION AVE / S. MAIN ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/28/2025

12:05
2025-5282

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

12:05 hrs

12:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 522 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Rodriguez,
Mark

5/28/2025

20:46
2025-5288

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

20:46 hrs

20:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE STEWART ST / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

5/29/2025

03:46
2025-5299

5/29/2025

5/29/2025

3:46 hrs

3:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 4401 SAME STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

5/29/2025

07:25
2025-5300

5/29/2025

5/29/2025

7:25 hrs

7:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

FOUND PROPERTY

INTERSTATE 25 / UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pedraza,
Damario

5/27/2025

21:54
2025-5266

5/27/2025

5/27/2025

21:54 hrs

21:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

RECKLESS DRIVING

MILTON AVE / COLLEGE DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

5/29/2025

12:48
2025-5301

5/29/2025

5/29/2025

12:48 hrs

12:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH E. UNION AVE / COLLEGE DR Closed OtherTriste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

5/29/2025

20:11
2025-5331

5/29/2025

5/29/2025

20:11 hrs

20:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:VIOL. DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ORDER 1075 N. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

5/29/2025

18:13
2025-5317

5/29/2025

5/29/2025

18:13 hrs

18:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY E. LOHMAN AVE / S. WALNUT ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik

5/29/2025

18:57
2025-5323

5/29/2025

5/29/2025

18:57 hrs

18:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

2200 E. LOHMAN AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

5/29/2025

17:38
2025-5307

5/29/2025

5/29/2025

17:38 hrs

17:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE COLORADO AVE / S ESPERANZA ST Closed OtherPaz, David

5/29/2025

17:57
2025-5312

5/29/2025

5/29/2025

17:57 hrs

17:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1300 EL PASEO RD Closed OtherPirtle, Justin

6/1/2025

12:03
2025-5410

6/1/2025

6/1/2025

12:03 hrs

12:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNAUTH. GRAFFITI ON PROPERTY <$1000 1760 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed OtherRODRIGUEZ,
JARROD



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/1/2025

20:26
2025-5420

6/1/2025

6/1/2025

20:26 hrs

20:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:PARKING VIOLATIONS STEWART ST / LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

6/2/2025

08:56
2025-5455

6/2/2025

6/2/2025

8:56 hrs

8:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH TRIVIZ ROUNDABOUT Open / Active
Other

Paz, David

5/30/2025

17:00
2025-5348

5/30/2025

5/30/2025

17:00 hrs

17:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1804 WYOMING AVE 52 Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

6/3/2025

11:34
2025-5504

6/3/2025

6/3/2025

11:34 hrs

11:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Rodriguez,
Jarrod

6/4/2025

10:38
2025-5540

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

10:38 hrs

10:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH AGRICULTURE WAY / S ESPINA Open / Active
Other

Rodriguez,
Jarrod

6/4/2025

11:47
2025-5542

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

11:47 hrs

11:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Rodriguez,
Jarrod



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/4/2025

13:54
2025-5548

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

13:54 hrs

13:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

6/5/2025

10:48
2025-5565

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

10:48 hrs

11:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:CIVIL MATTER

MENTALLY ILL PERSON

725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

6/5/2025

17:27
2025-5567

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

17:27 hrs

18:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:RECKLESS DRIVING 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

6/9/2025

17:59
2025-5568

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

17:59 hrs

17:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH E. UNION AVE / COLLEGE DR Closed OtherHall, Roberto

6/6/2025

00:51
2025-5590

6/6/2025

6/6/2025

0:51 hrs

0:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

6/6/2025

07:14
2025-5593

6/6/2025

6/6/2025

7:14 hrs

7:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/6/2025

09:24
2025-5594

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

18:35 hrs

9:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

MENTALLY ILL PERSON

1780 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

6/6/2025

16:58
2025-5599

6/6/2025

6/6/2025

16:58 hrs

17:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 2121 S. TRIVIZ ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

6/7/2025

11:56
2025-5630

6/7/2025

6/7/2025

11:56 hrs

12:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:MENTALLY ILL PERSON

CONCERN FOR WELFARE

4801 S. MAIN ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

6/8/2025

14:18
2025-5677

6/8/2025

6/8/2025

14:18 hrs

14:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

6/8/2025

21:26
2025-5692

6/8/2025

6/8/2025

21:26 hrs

21:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 4301 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

6/9/2025

23:56
2025-5764

6/9/2025

6/9/2025

23:56 hrs

23:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 5500 DRIPPING SPRINGS RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/10/2025

13:59
2025-5783

6/10/2025

6/10/2025

13:59 hrs

13:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNAUTH. GRAFFITI ON PROPERTY <$1000 TORTUGA TRL / TRIVIZ DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

6/10/2025

13:48
2025-5784

6/10/2025

6/10/2025

13:48 hrs

13:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 4401 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

6/10/2025

18:43
2025-5790

6/10/2025

6/10/2025

18:43 hrs

18:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY INTERSTATE 25 / UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

6/10/2025

22:50
2025-5807

6/10/2025

6/10/2025

22:50 hrs

22:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY W UNION AVE / EAST ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

6/11/2025

15:57
2025-5832

6/11/2025

6/11/2025

15:57 hrs

15:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:DRIVING WHILE DL SUSPENDED

NO INSURANCE

EXPIRED/FICTITIOUS PLATE

WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY

2404 LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

6/13/2025

22:31
2025-5917

6/13/2025

6/13/2025

22:31 hrs

22:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/14/2025

20:37
2025-5937

6/14/2025

6/14/2025

20:37 hrs

21:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE LOCUST ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

6/12/2025

11:21
2025-5864

6/8/2025

6/12/2025

11:21 hrs

11:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:USE OF TELE TO TERRIFY, INTIMIDATE,

THREAT, HARASS

1411 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

6/12/2025

10:57
2025-5871

6/8/2025

6/12/2025

10:57 hrs

10:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNATTENDED VEH ON HWY; NOTICE SAM STEELE WAY / CHOLLA RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

6/12/2025

15:10
2025-5872

6/12/2025

6/12/2025

15:10 hrs

15:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Triste, Joe

6/12/2025

19:39
2025-5879

6/12/2025

6/12/2025

19:39 hrs

19:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

6/15/2025

23:54
2025-6001

6/15/2025

6/15/2025

23:54 hrs

23:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Rodriguez,
Jarod



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/16/2025

20:06
2025-6040

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

20:06 hrs

20:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 725 College Dr Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Rodriguez,
Jared

6/16/2025

23:12
2025-6060

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

23:12 hrs

23:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:POLICE PURSUIT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / TURRENTINE
DR

Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

6/16/2025

15:01
2025-6031

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

15:01 hrs

15:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Open / Active
Employee, Student

Leon, Justin

6/17/2025

16:15
2025-6091

6/17/2025

6/17/2025

16:15 hrs

16:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2345 NEVADA AVE Open / Active
Employee

Steffens,
Sabastian

6/18/2025

10:48
2025-6106

6/18/2025

6/18/2025

10:48 hrs

10:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP < $1,000

1305 FRENGER MALL Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Sandoval, Eddie

6/18/2025

14:27
2025-6116

6/18/2025

6/18/2025

14:27 hrs

14:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

EL PASEO RD / E. FARNEY LN Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/18/2025

18:12
2025-6121

6/18/2025

8/18/2025

18:12 hrs

18:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY S. VALLEY DR / BROWN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pedraza,
Damario

6/19/2025

02:24
2025-6143

6/19/2025

6/19/2025

2:24 hrs

2:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2105 SAGECREST AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

6/19/2025

10:09
2025-6147

6/19/2025

6/19/2025

10:09 hrs

10:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2980 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Sandoval, Eddie

6/19/2025

13:33
2025-6153

6/19/2025

6/19/2025

13:33 hrs

13:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 3533 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

6/13/2025

15:47
2025-5905

6/13/2025

6/13/2025

15:47 hrs

15:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:ALL OTHER LARCENIES 406 MCARTHUR DR Open / Active
Employee, Other

Tristano, Erik

6/22/2025

20:13
2025-6256

6/22/2025

6/22/2025

20:13 hrs

20:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY S. SONOMA RANCH BLVD /
TELLBROOK RD

Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/20/2025

11:40
2025-6188

6/20/2025

6/20/2025

11:40 hrs

11:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM AUTO FELONY AMOUNT 3520 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Sandoval, Eddie

6/20/2025

15:54
2025-6196

6/6/2025

6/20/2025

15:54 hrs

15:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BLDG FEL/FIREARM 2511 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

6/21/2025

05:58
2025-6209

6/21/2025

6/21/2025

5:58 hrs

5:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION S. ESPINA ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

6/21/2025

19:56
2025-6217

6/21/2025

6/21/2025

19:56 hrs

22:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

OPEN CONTAINER; POSSESSION

DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO INSURANCE

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / TURRENTINE
DR

Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

6/22/2025

02:09
2025-6238

6/22/2025

6/22/2025

2:09 hrs

3:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 606 WIMBERLY ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

6/22/2025

15:07
2025-6249

6/22/2025

6/22/2025

15:07 hrs

15:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE E. UNION AVE / S. STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

4/9/2025

17:53
2025-3415

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

17:53 hrs

17:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

4/7/2025

19:11
2025-3333

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

19:11 hrs

19:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY - PULLED IN ERROR 1018 WOOTEN DR Closed OtherGranados,
Jacob

6/22/2025

06:36
2025-6240

6/22/2025

6/22/2025

6:36 hrs

6:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3500 HERB WIMBERLY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

5/21/2025

10:27
2025-5065

5/21/2025

5/21/2025

10:27 hrs

10:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

6/23/2025

15:39
2025-6299

6/23/2025

6/23/2025

15:39 hrs

15:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1512 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

6/24/2025

09:26
2025-6332

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

9:26 hrs

9:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:FALSE EVID OF TITLE/REGIS

EXPIRED/FICTITIOUS PLATE

NO INSURANCE

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

680 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/24/2025

17:11
2025-6344

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

17:11 hrs

17:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY SAM STEELE WAY / LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

6/24/2025

19:44
2025-6366

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

19:44 hrs

19:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY ALAMO ST / MONTANA AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Lujan, Paul

6/24/2025

20:50
2025-6376

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

20:50 hrs

20:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

6/24/2025

23:31
2025-6387

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

23:31 hrs

23:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGGRAVATED DWI; REFUSAL

LIGHTED LAMPS REQUIRED AT NIGHT

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / JORDAN RD Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

4/28/2025

08:54
2025-4214

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

8:54 hrs

8:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:ATT NON-RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 7200 PLANT SCIENCE CENTER Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Paz, David

6/25/2025

09:39
2025-6394

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

9:39 hrs

9:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

NO INSURANCE

EXPIRED/FICTITIOUS PLATE

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / TURRENTINE
DR

Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/25/2025

15:20
2025-6409

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

15:20 hrs

15:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

6/26/2025

08:29
2025-6419

6/26/2025

6/26/2029

8:29 hrs

8:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Lockridge,
Valerie

6/24/2025

17:49
2025-6347

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

17:49 hrs

17:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SEATBELTS REQD ALL VEHS

855 WALNUT ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

6/24/2025

19:51
2025-6367

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

19:51 hrs

19:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY DURAZNO ST / E. BOUTZ RD Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

6/26/2025

08:52
2025-6421

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

8:52 hrs

8:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 3500 HERB WIMBERLY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

6/26/2025

20:10
2025-6432

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

20:10 hrs

20:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 680 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/26/2025

20:25
2025-6433

6/17/2025

6/26/2025

17:30 hrs

20:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul

6/24/2025

21:38
2025-6386

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

21:38 hrs

21:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - OTHER AGENCY 1 INTERSTATE 25 Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

6/27/2025

17:36
2025-6466

6/27/2025

6/27/2025

17:36 hrs

17:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1256 EL PASEO RD. Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

6/27/2025

19:40
2025-6486

6/27/2025

6/27/2025

19:40 hrs

19:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 2635 S. VALLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

6/28/2025

13:48
2025-6525

6/28/2025

6/28/2025

13:48 hrs

13:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DL TO BE CARRIED / EXHIB ON DEMAND

S. ESPINA ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

6/27/2025

18:27
2025-6478

6/27/2025

6/27/2025

18:27 hrs

18:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY WISCONSIN AVE / LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

6/27/2025

18:58
2025-6481

6/27/2025

6/27/2025

18:58 hrs

18:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY AVENIDA DE MESILLA / S MAIN ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik

6/27/2025

19:35
2025-6485

6/27/2025

6/27/2025

19:35 hrs

19:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE E BOUTZ RD / CALLE DE NINOS Open / Active
Other

Pirtle, Justin

6/27/2025

20:15
2025-6490

6/27/2025

6/27/2025

20:15 hrs

20:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY S ESPINA ST / MILTON AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

6/30/2025

10:10
2025-6585

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

10:10 hrs

10:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

6/30/2025

17:37
2025-6600

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

17:37 hrs

17:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 3125 WILLIAMS Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Wright, Brian

6/30/2025

18:45
2025-6602

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

18:45 hrs

18:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY MVA 2710 JORDAN RD Closed StudentMartinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/1/2025

13:05
2025-6624

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

13:05 hrs

13:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 2345 NEVADA AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Steffens,
Sabastian

7/1/2025

13:27
2025-6626

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

13:27 hrs

13:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED HAGERTY RD / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

7/2/2025

13:17
2025-6656

7/2/2025

7/2/2025

13:17 hrs

13:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING FELONY AMOUNT

TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE

1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/2/2025

20:46
2025-6665

7/2/2025

7/2/2025

20:46 hrs

20:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

POSS. METH AMPH W/INTENT TO DIST

WELLS ST / WOOTEN DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Martinez,
Gregory

7/4/2025

12:20
2025-6702

7/4/2025

7/4/2025

12:20 hrs

13:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 2625 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

7/4/2025

17:30
2025-6706

7/4/2025

7/4/2025

16:50 hrs

17:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Brock, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/4/2025

20:57
2025-6725

7/4/2025

7/4/2025

20:57 hrs

20:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

7/4/2025

22:28
2025-6738

7/4/2025

7/4/2025

10:00 hrs

22:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lovelace, John

7/5/2025

12:48
2025-6754

7/5/2025

7/5/2025

12:48 hrs

12:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH SOUTH ROUNDABOUT / TRIVIZ DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

7/6/2025

06:55
2025-6771

7/6/2025

7/6/2025

6:55 hrs

6:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

7/6/2025

17:04
2025-6789

7/6/2025

7/6/2025

17:04 hrs

17:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 111 W. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

7/8/2025

16:42
2025-6857

7/8/2025

7/8/2025

16:42 hrs

17:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 210 E. UNION AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/8/2025

20:05
2025-6861

7/8/2025

7/8/2025

20:05 hrs

20:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS WOOTEN CIR / TOMBAUGH AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Pirtle, Justin

7/8/2025

22:44
2025-6879

7/8/2025

7/8/2025

22:44 hrs

22:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY AGAINST HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 8887 S. MAIN ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik

7/4/2025

23:34
2025-6744

7/4/2025

7/4/2025

23:34 hrs

23:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE DR Open / Active
Other

Roy, Sylus

7/10/2025

03:34
2025-6923

7/10/2025

7/10/2025

3:34 hrs

3:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:DWI; BrAC .08 TO .15

ABANDONMENT OF A CHILD

DWI; MINOR IN VEHICLE

FAIL TO MAINTAIN LANE / UNSAFE LN

E. FARNEY LN / CRESCENT DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/11/2025

20:11
2025-6980

7/11/2025

7/11/2025

20:11 hrs

21:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

7/12/2025

06:51
2025-6995

7/12/2025

7/12/2025

6:51 hrs

6:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2345 NEVADA AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Brock, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/12/2025

09:06
2025-6997

7/12/2025

7/12/2025

9:06 hrs

9:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 2735 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Brock, Paul

7/12/2025

15:11
2025-7003

4/29/2025

7/12/2025

15:11 hrs

15:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Brock, Paul

7/13/2025

19:53
2025-7052

7/13/2025

7/13/2025

19:53 hrs

19:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY E. LOHMAN AVE / I-25 Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

7/14/2025

08:05
2025-7062

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

8:05 hrs

9:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH TORTUGAS TRL / GOLF ACCESS RD Closed OtherTriste, Joe

7/14/2025

19:43
2025-7091

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

19:43 hrs

19:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/14/2025

20:29
2025-7095

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

20:29 hrs

20:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING S. TRIVIZ DR / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/14/2025

22:38
2025-7098

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

22:38 hrs

22:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2990 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin

7/14/2025

22:47
2025-7100

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

22:47 hrs

22:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:RECKLESS DRIVING 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/15/2025

01:52
2025-7112

7/15/2025

7/15/2025

1:52 hrs

1:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

LITTERING

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

LAMPS & REFLECTORS REQD AT NIGHT

TURRENTINE DR / MILTON AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/15/2025

16:41
2025-7134

7/15/2025

7/15/2025

16:41 hrs

17:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CIVIL MATTER 1411 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

7/15/2025

19:18
2025-7138

7/15/2025

7/15/2025

19:18 hrs

19:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH STEWART ST / SWEET AVE Open / Active
Other

Granados,
Jacob

7/16/2025

01:10
2025-7156

7/16/2025

7/16/2025

1:10 hrs

1:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL E. UNIVERSITY AVE / LAS ALTURAS
DR

Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/16/2025

04:47
2025-7159

7/16/2025

7/16/2025

4:47 hrs

4:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL

POSS. OF FENTANYL OR OTHER DRUGS

985 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/16/2025

10:54
2025-7164

7/16/2025

7/16/2025

10:54 hrs

10:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES JOHN LOVELAND AVE/ WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

7/16/2025

21:54
2025-7181

7/16/2025

7/16/2025

21:54 hrs

21:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

POSS. OF BURGLARY TOOLS

ENCOUR. VIOL. OF PAROLE OR PROB

WOOTEN DR / LOVELAND AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

7/17/2025

10:40
2025-7193

7/17/2025

7/17/2025

10:40 hrs

10:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE 151 INTERSTATE 10 Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/17/2025

11:15
2025-7194

7/17/2025

7/17/2025

11:15 hrs

11:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNATTENDED DEATH 3714 N. HIGHWAY 28 Closed OtherPirtle, Justin

7/17/2025

11:23
2025-7195

7/17/2025

7/17/2025

11:23 hrs

11:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:FRAUD $500 TO $2,500 140 PECAN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/17/2025

12:28
2025-7197

7/17/2025

7/17/2025

12:28 hrs

12:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

7/17/2025

13:11
2025-7198

7/17/2025

7/17/2025

13:11 hrs

13:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 303 BRELAND DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

7/17/2025

15:50
2025-7204

7/17/2025

7/17/2025

15:50 hrs

15:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:OPEN CONTAINER; POSSESSION 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

7/17/2025

21:15
2025-7211

7/17/2025

7/17/2025

21:15 hrs

21:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED/REVOKED E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. TRIVIZ DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

7/18/2025

02:12
2025-7221

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

2:12 hrs

2:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

7/18/2025

06:22
2025-7224

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

6:22 hrs

6:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Employee

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/19/2025

16:28
2025-7245

7/19/2025

7/19/2025

16:28 hrs

16:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Brock, Paul

7/19/2025

18:43
2025-7248

7/19/2025

7/19/2025

18:43 hrs

18:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:FLEEING/ELUDING OFFICER

RECKLESS DRIVING

DRIVING LEFT OF CENTER

DRIVING ABOVE MAX SPEED LIMIT

LOOP DR / LAS ALTURAS DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

7/20/2025

16:05
2025-7262

7/20/2025

7/20/2025

16:05 hrs

16:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

S. ESPINA ST / AGRICULTURE WAY Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

7/21/2025

01:03
2025-7267

7/21/2025

7/21/2025

1:03 hrs

3:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGGRAVATED DWI (REFUSE TESTING) 1ST

RESIST/EVADE/OBSTR OFFICER

OPEN CONTAINER (REGISTERED OWNER)

FAIL TO MAINTAIN TRAFFIC LANE

1809 EL PASEO RD Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/21/2025

09:25
2025-7272

7/21/2025

7/21/2025

9:25 hrs

9:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING S. HORSESHOE AVE / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

7/21/2025

09:39
2025-7273

7/21/2025

7/21/2025

9:39 hrs

9:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

1405 SWEET AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/22/2025

03?00
2025-7286

7/22/2025

7/22/2025

3:00 hrs

3:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 3895 S. MAIN ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/21/2025

21:38
2025-7281

7/21/2025

7/21/2025

21:38 hrs

21:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/22/2025

00:38
2025-7283

7/22/2025

7/22/2025

0:38 hrs

0:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:OBED TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

FAIL TO MAINTAIN LANE / UNSAFE LN CHG

EXPIRED / FICTITIOUS PLATE

S. MAIN ST / E. UNION AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/22/2025

14:36
2025-7306

7/22/2025

7/22/2025

14:36 hrs

14:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

EXPIRED/FICTITIOUS PLATE

1340 WELLS ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

7/22/2025

21:03
2025-7310

7/22/2025

7/22/2025

21:03 hrs

21:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:DRIVING LEFT OF CENTER

POSSESSION PARAPHERNALIA

SEATBELT USE REQD / PROPER WEAR

190 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

7/23/2025

02:05
2025-7319

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

2:05 hrs

2:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSP/REVOKED

GLARE/DAZZ STOP LAMPS & VISIBILITY

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

210 E. UNION AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/23/2025

18:17
2025-7366

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

18:17 hrs

18:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS WILLIAMS AVE / STANDLEY DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Lujan, Paul

7/23/2025

21:05
2025-7369

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

21:05 hrs

21:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY 507 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Roy, Sylus

7/24/2025

09:09
2025-7373

7/24/2025

7/24/2025

9:09 hrs

9:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:TRAFFIC OBSTRUCTIONS E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. TRIVIZ DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

7/24/2025

18:33
2025-7390

7/24/2025

7/24/2025

18:33 hrs

18:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

7/21/2025

09:13
2025-7271

7/21/2025

7/21/2025

9:13 hrs

9:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Artalejo,
Araceli

7/28/2025

15:11
2025-7403

6/3/2025

7/25/2025

8:00 hrs

15:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING FELONY 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/25/2025

16:47
2025-7404

7/25/2025

7/25/2025

16:47 hrs

16:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1417 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

7/25/2025

20:12
2025-7407

7/25/2025

7/25/2025

20:12 hrs

20:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED LINDEN AVE / CALLE FLORISTA Closed by Arrest
Other

Martinez,
Gregory

7/25/2025

22:32
2025-7409

7/25/2025

7/25/2025

22:32 hrs

22:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

1414 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Martinez,
Gregory

7/26/2025

04:11
2025-7413

7/26/2025

7/26/2025

4:11 hrs

4:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2850 WEDDELL ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

7/26/2025

12:22
2025-7426

7/26/2025

7/26/2025

12:22 hrs

12:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

7/26/2025

14:47
2025-7429

7/26/2025

7/26/2025

14:47 hrs

14:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 4401 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

7/27/2025

15:42
2025-7451

7/27/2025

7/27/2025

15:42 hrs

15:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1981 EMBASSY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lovelace, John

7/28/2025

12:29
2025-7460

7/28/2025

7/28/2025

12:29 hrs

12:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1320 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lopez, Jocelyn

7/17/2025

07:57
2025-7190

7/17/2025

7/17/2025

7:57 hrs

8:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 4067 MISSION BELL AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

7/31/2025

18:56
2025-7513

7/31/2025

7/31/2025

18:56 hrs

19:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 4501 TORTUGAS TRL Closed Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

7/31/2025

22:23
2025-7520

7/31/2025

7/31/2025

22:23 hrs

23:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESIST OR OBSTRUCT

BATTERY AGAINST HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

BURGLARY OF A DWELLING

1725 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Paz, David

8/1/2025

05:49
2025-7522

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

5:49 hrs

5:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1029 WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/1/2025

09:59
2025-7527

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

9:59 hrs

9:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 2911 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

8/2/2025

13:12
2025-7551

8/2/2025

8/2/2025

13:12 hrs

13:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:EXTORTION

PATRONIZING PROSTITUTION

PROSTITUTION

1455 STANDLEY DR Open / Active
Other, Student

Hall, Roberto

8/2/2025

19:46
2025-7559

8/2/2025

8/2/2025

19:46 hrs

20:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 7200 PLANT SCIENCE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

8/4/2025

11:40
2025-7588

8/4/2025

8/4/2025

10:00 hrs

10:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:INDECENT EXPOSURE 3501 ARROWHEAD DR. Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

8/5/2025

12:10
2025-7613

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

12:10 hrs

12:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Open / Active
Other

Leon, Justin

8/5/2025

20:03
2025-7620

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

20:03 hrs

20:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH DON ROSER DR / UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other

Paz, David



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/6/2025

00:49
2025-7633

8/6/2025

8/6/2025

0:49 hrs

0:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:DWI; BrAC .08 TO .15

MINOR IN POSS OF ALCOHOL

WARRANT - LOCAL

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / I-25 Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

8/6/2025

19:04
2025-7642

8/6/2025

8/6/2025

19:04 hrs

19:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:WRONGFUL USE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

S. ESPINA ST / WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

8/7/2025

21:56
2025-7649

8/7/2025

8/7/2025

21:56 hrs

21:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE

NO INSURANCE

SEATBELT USE REQD/PROPER WEAR OF

LOCUST ST / ILLINOIS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

8/7/2025

00:13
2025-7653

8/7/2025

8/7/2025

0:13 hrs

0:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

8/7/2025

05:00
2025-7655

8/7/2025

8/7/2025

5:00 hrs

5:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY COUNTRY CLUB RD / WESTSIDE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

8/7/2025

15:23
2025-7665

8/7/2025

8/7/2025

15:23 hrs

15:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Open / Active
Other, Student

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/7/2025

21:22
2025-7676

8/7/2025

8/7/2025

21:22 hrs

21:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

RECKLESS DRIVING

TURQUOISE AVE / E. UNION AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

8/5/2025

09:14
2025-7611

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

9:14 hrs

9:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Artalejo,
Araceli

8/8/2025

08:08
2025-7684

8/8/2025

8/8/2025

8:08 hrs

8:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS S. ESPINA ST / S. HORSESHOE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

8/8/2025

08:35
2025-7685

8/8/2025

8/8/2025

8:35 hrs

8:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1006 WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

8/8/2025

20:08
2025-7694

8/8/2025

8/8/2025

20:08 hrs

20:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

8/8/2025

20:21
2025-7695

8/8/2025

8/8/2025

20:21 hrs

20:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 5800 STERN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/8/2025

23:05
2025-7698

8/8/2025

8/9/2025

23:05 hrs

0:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

8/8/2025

01:30
2025-7701

8/9/2025

8/9/2025

1:30 hrs

4:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGG. DWI; REFUSAL

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

3120 LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

8/10/2025

23:03
2025-7736

8/10/2025

8/10/2025

23:03 hrs

23:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

STOP SIGN

RED LIGHT

S. ESPINA ST / MILTON AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

8/11/2025

01:58
2025-7737

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

1:58 hrs

1:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:RECKLESS DRIVING

NON-INJURY CRASH

DRIPPING SPRINGS RD / S. SONOMA
RANCH BLVD

Closed OtherChavez,
Edward

8/10/2025

13:05
2025-7725

8/10/2025

8/10/2025

13:05 hrs

13:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 5234 SUNFISH CT Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

8/11/2025

04:47
2025-7738

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

4:47 hrs

4:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - OTHER AGENCY S. SONOMA RANCH BLVD /
DRIPPING SPRINGS RD

Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/11/2025

10:09
2025-7739

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

10:09 hrs

10:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

8/11/2025

13:18
2025-7745

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

13:18 hrs

16:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

8/11/2025

22:58
2025-7755

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

22:58 hrs

22:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGG. DWI; BrAC .16 OR HIGHER

FAIL TO MAINTAIN LANE/UNSAFE LN CHG

DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

351 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

8/11/2025

23:31
2025-7756

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

23:31 hrs

23:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1500 CENTER DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul

8/12/2025

20:40
2025-7769

8/12/2025

8/12/2025

20:40 hrs

20:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

8/13/2025

07:37
2025-7786

8/11/2025

8/13/2025

7:37 hrs

7:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL SEXUAL PENETRATION 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/2/2025

14:29
2025-0058

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

14:29 hrs

14:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1305 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Trevino, Ashley

8/14/2025

10:10
2025-7801

8/14/2025

8/14/2025

10:10 hrs

10:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3600 ARROWHEAD DR. Closed OtherLujan, Paul

8/14/2025

12:31
2025-7804

8/14/2025

8/14/2025

12:31 hrs

12:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

8/14/2025

14:14
2025-7809

8/14/2025

8/14/2025

14:14 hrs

14:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1300 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Lujan, Paul

8/15/2025

04:05
2025-7838

8/15/2025

8/15/2025

4:05 hrs

4:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3401 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

8/15/2025

10:13
2025-7843

8/15/2025

8/15/2025

10:13 hrs

10:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1000 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Romero, Carla



Case # Incident Type/Class
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Call Was
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/15/2025

12:29
2025-7847

8/15/2025

8/15/2025

12:29 hrs

12:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. TRIVIZ DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

8/15/2025

18:44
2025-7851

8/15/2025

8/15/2025

18:44 hrs

18:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3545 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Martinez,
Gregory

8/16/2025

10:17
2025-7864

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

10:17 hrs

10:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. TRIVIZ DR. Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

8/16/2025

14:00
2025-7868

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

14:00 hrs

14:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2730 LOCUST ST Closed OtherTristano, Erik

8/16/2025

17:02
2025-7870

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

17:02 hrs

17:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO BURGLARY 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

8/17/2025

11:00
2025-7889

8/17/2025

8/17/2025

11:00 hrs

11:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOT 27 Closed OtherPaz, David



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/17/2025

14:46
2025-7896

8/17/2025

8/17/2025

14:46 hrs

14:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

8/17/2025

16:29
2025-7899

8/17/2025

8/17/2025

16:29 hrs

16:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2625 LOCUST ST Closed OtherSilva, Vicente

5/12/2025

13:09
2025-4725

5/12/2025

5/12/2025

13:09 hrs

13:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3020 JORDAN RD. Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Meza, Jennifer

8/18/2025

19:40
2025-7929

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

19:40 hrs

19:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:DUE CARE COLLISION

EYE PROTECTION REQUIRED

2625 LOCUST ST Closed StudentChavez,
Edward

8/18/2025

22:40
2025-7933

8/19/2025

8/19/2025

22:40 hrs

22:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

8/19/2025

07:36
2025-7940

8/19/2025

8/19/2025

7:36 hrs

7:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/19/2025

13:55
2025-7950

8/19/2025

8/19/2025

13:55 hrs

13:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2720 JORDAN RD Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe

8/19/2025

13:17
2025-7948

8/19/2025

8/19/2025

13:17 hrs

13:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

8/19/2025

15:18
2025-7954

8/19/2025

8/19/2025

15:18 hrs

15:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1301 MCARTHUR DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Sandoval, Eddie

8/19/2025

18:40
2025-7960

8/19/2025

8/19/2025

18:40 hrs

18:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2900 KNOX ST Closed EmployeePaz, David

8/19/2025

20:29
2025-7968

8/19/2025

8/19/2025

20:29 hrs

20:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1455 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

8/20/2025

16:58
2025-7994

8/20/2025

8/20/2025

16:58 hrs

16:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
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Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/20/2025

15:51
2025-7993

8/20/2025

8/20/2025

15:51 hrs

15:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN INJURY CRASH WELLS ST / S. TRIVIZ DR Open / Active
Other

Silva, Vicente

8/20/2025

08:47
2025-7980

8/20/2025

8/20/2025

8:47 hrs

9:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 1780 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe

8/20/2025

12:22
2025-7986

8/20/2025

8/20/2025

12:22 hrs

12:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lovelace, John

8/19/2025

14:38
2025-7953

9/19/2025

9/19/2025

14:38 hrs

14:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH LOT 79 Closed StudentTorres, Luz

7/24/2025

11:59
2025-7378

7/24/2025

7/24/2025

11:59 hrs

11:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Graham,
Gabriela

8/21/2025

13:35
2025-8022

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

13:35 hrs

13:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:CASE PULLED IN ERROR 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed OtherLujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/21/2025

14:26
2025-8024

8/19/2025

8/19/2025

2:00 hrs

2:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Open / Active
Student

Lovelace, John

8/21/2025

16:53
2025-8026

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

16:53 hrs

16:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

8/21/2025

21:53
2025-8037

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

21:53 hrs

21:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL STEWART ST / LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

8/21/2025

23:17
2025-8043

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

23:17 hrs

23:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:PARKING VIOLATIONS 2625 LOCUST ST. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

8/22/2025

00:55
2025-8047

8/22/2025

8/22/2025

0:55 hrs

0:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

8/22/2025

10:20
2025-8061

8/22/2025

8/22/2025

10:20 hrs

10:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1510 WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/22/2025

16:26
2025-8070

8/22/2025

8/22/2025

16:26 hrs

16:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 3555 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

8/22/2025

21:10
2025-8083

8/22/2025

8/22/2025

21:10 hrs

21:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:FLEEING / ELUDING OFFICER STEWART ST / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

8/22/2025

23:38
2025-8091

8/22/2025

8/22/2025

23:38 hrs

23:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

2730 LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

8/23/2025

00:35
2025-8092

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

0:35 hrs

0:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:ATTEMPTED SUICIDE 3553 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

8/23/2025

00:43
2025-8093

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

0:43 hrs

0:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

1725 STEWART ST. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

8/23/2025

15:45
2025-8112

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

15:45 hrs

15:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/23/2025

15:58
2025-8113

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

15:58 hrs

15:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:ALL OTHER LARCENIES 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

8/23/2025

16:27
2025-8114

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

16:27 hrs

16:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2730 LOCUST ST Closed StudentWright, Brian

8/23/2025

19:21
2025-8118

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

19:21 hrs

19:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other

Montoya,
Vincent

8/24/2025

00:04
2025-8124

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

0:00 hrs

14:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

8/24/2025

01:06
2025-8128

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

1:06 hrs

1:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 3555 WILLIAMS AVE Closed StudentMontoya,
Vincent

8/24/2025

16:16
2025-8143

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

16:16 hrs

16:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1700 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentSandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
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Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/24/2025

22:05
2025-8150

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

22:05 hrs

22:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 4401 SAM STEELE WAY Closed Other,
Student

Chavez,
Edward

8/24/2025

22:57
2025-8151

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

22:57 hrs

22:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2730 LOCUST ST Closed StudentChavez,
Edward

8/25/2025

10:04
2025-8157

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

10:04 hrs

10:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH E. UNIVERSITY AVE / KNOX ST Closed OtherTriste, Joe

8/25/2025

10:04
2025-8159

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

10:04 hrs

10:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1040 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed StudentTorres, Luz

8/25/2025

12:58
2025-8164

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

12:58 hrs

12:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS WELLS ST / WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

8/25/2025

15:46
2025-8171

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

15:46 hrs

16:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed StudentSilva, Vicente



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/25/2025

22:03
2025-8180

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

22:03 hrs

22:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1740 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentChavez,
Edward

6/10/2025

20:12
2025-5794

6/10/2025

6/10/2025

20:12 hrs

20:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:EXPIRED REGISTRATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

RECKLESS DRIVING

SAM STEELE WAY / WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

8/26/2025

10:33
2025-8192

8/26/2025

8/26/2025

10:33 hrs

12:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:PARKING VIOLATIONS FRENGER MALL / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

8/26/2025

13:35
2025-8198

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

11:00 hrs

11:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY: POCKET PICKING 1600 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

8/27/2025

01:13
2025-8206

8/27/2025

8/27/2025

1:13 hrs

1:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY E. UNIVERSITY AVE / TURRENTINE
DR.

Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

8/22/2025

13:27
2025-8222

8/22/2025

8/27/2025

13:27 hrs

15:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1325 INTERNATIONAL MALL 109 C Closed Employee,
Other, Student

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/27/2025

16:50
2025-8229

1/1/2025

8/27/2025

16:50 hrs

16:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNAUTH DIST. OF SENSITIVE IMAGES 3650 RESEARCH DR E8 Closed Other,
Student

Lujan, Paul

8/25/2025

17:37
2025-8231

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

17:37 hrs

18:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY S ESPINA ST / S HORSESHOE AVE Closed OtherBrock, Paul

8/28/2025

14:22
2025-8243

8/28/2025

8/28/2025

14:22 hrs

14:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1390 STANDLEY DR Open / Active
Other, Student

Hall, Roberto

8/28/2025

19:19
2025-8245

8/28/2025

8/28/2025

19:19 hrs

19:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 3020 JORDAN RD. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

8/28/2025

21:11
2025-8253

8/28/2025

8/28/2025

21:11 hrs

21:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Roy, Sylus

8/28/2025

21:32
2025-8255

8/28/2025

8/28/2025

21:32 hrs

21:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/29/2025

00:49
2025-8262

8/28/2025

8/28/2025

0:49 hrs

0:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION LOCUST ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

8/29/2025

02:17
2025-8266

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

2:17 hrs

2:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED

OR REVOKED

1201 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

8/29/2025

03:59
2025-8268

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

3:59 hrs

3:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Martinez,
Gregory

8/28/2025

15:24
2025-8244

8/28/2025

8/28/2025

15:24 hrs

15:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Granados,
Jacob

8/29/2025

15:12
2025-8279

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

15:12 hrs

15:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 1775 STEWART ST Open / Active
Student

Lujan, Paul

8/30/2025

02:17
2025-8290

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

2:17 hrs

2:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

CONCEALING IDENTITY

POSS. OF FENTANYL OR OTHER DRUGS

1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
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Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/30/2025

18:28
2025-8304

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

18:28 hrs

18:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSSESSION PARAPHERNALIA 3401 ARROWHEAD DR. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

8/30/2025

18:46
2025-8308

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

18:46 hrs

18:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:PUBLIC AFFRAY

ASSAULT

3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed by Arrest
Student

Sandoval, Eddie

8/30/2025

18:57
2025-8310

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

18:57 hrs

18:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCEALING IDENTITY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

1810 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Paz, David

8/30/2025

19:46
2025-8316

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

19:46 hrs

21:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1200 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

8/30/2025

20:09
2025-8318

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

20:09 hrs

20:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1810 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Perez, Ana

8/30/2025

20:30
2025-8326

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

20:35 hrs

20:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY

BATTERY ON PEACE OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

1725 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Sandoval, Eddie
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
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Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/31/2025

16:32
2025-8350

8/31/2025

8/31/2025

16:32 hrs

16:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

9/1/2025

01:44
2025-8367

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

1:44 hrs

2:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

2730 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/1/2025

04:08
2025-8368

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

4:08 hrs

4:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

8/31/2025

10:06
2025-8373

8/31/2025

8/31/2025

14:30 hrs

14:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1814 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee,
Student, Other

Triste, Joe

9/1/2025

12:19
2025-8375

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

12:19 hrs

12:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

9/1/2025

18:11
2025-8381

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

18:11 hrs

18:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1740 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentChavez,
Edward
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Daily Crime Log
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Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

1/2/2025

14:30
2025-0060

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

14:30 hrs

14:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1810 STEWART ST Open / Active
Employee, Other,
Student

Trevino, Ashley

9/2/2025

13:55
2025-8402

8/22/2025

9/2/2025

13:55 hrs

13:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:ALL OTHER LARCENIES 1760 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentTriste, Joe

9/2/2025

15:49
2025-8403

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

15:49 hrs

15:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S ESPINA ST Open / Active
Student

Iudica, Jarrod

9/2/2025

16:11
2025-8404

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

16:11 hrs

16:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1000 1500 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Triste, Joe

9/2/2025

18:07
2025-8406

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

18:07 hrs

18:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:STOLEN IDENTITY 1780 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

9/2/2025

17:49
2025-8407

8/27/2025

9/2/2025

16:15 hrs

17:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed StudentBrock, Paul
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Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/2/2025

18:19
2025-8408

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

18:19 hrs

18:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD 725 COLLEGE DR Open / Active
Student

Paz, David

9/2/2025

19:27
2025-8409

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

19:27 hrs

19:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1400 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed OtherPaz, David

9/3/2025

01:35
2025-8414

9/3/2025

9/3/2025

1:35 hrs

1:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Paz, David

8/30/2025

18:14
2025-8302

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

18:14 hrs

18:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 3401 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

8/30/2025

21:32
2025-8330

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

21:32 hrs

21:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:INDECENT EXPOSURE 1805 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik

9/3/2025

10:31
2025-8417

9/3/2025

9/3/2025

10:31 hrs

10:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1320 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/3/2025

10:39
2025-8418

9/3/2025

9/3/2025

10:39 hrs

10:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 2850 WEDDELL ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz

9/3/2025

16:08
2025-8422

9/3/2025

9/3/2025

16:08 hrs

16:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY, ALL OTHER 1400  E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

9/3/2025

16:36
2025-8424

8/31/2025

9/3/2025

16:36 hrs

16:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASS BY TELE/WRITING REPEAT 2911 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

9/3/2025

19:34
2025-8426

9/3/2025

9/3/2025

19:34 hrs

19:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 680 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

9/3/2025

23:20
2025-8433

9/3/2025

9/3/2025

23:20 hrs

23:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:DWI; IMPAIRMENT 1800 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Martinez,
Gregory

8/30/2025

10:58
2025-8291

8/30/2025

8/30/2025

10:58 hrs

10:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:CASE DRAWN IN ERROR 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed OtherHall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/4/2025

07:20
2025-8436

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

7:20 hrs

7:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Tristano, Erik

9/4/2025

08:33
2025-8438

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

8:33 hrs

8:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:EMBEZZLEMENT $250 TO $500 2902 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

9/4/2025

12:23
2025-8439

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

12:23 hrs

12:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2770 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

9/4/2025

14:35
2025-8441

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

14:35 hrs

14:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Lujan, Paul

9/4/2025

15:14
2025-8442

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

15:14 hrs

15:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH SAM STEELE WAY / E. UNION AVE Open / Active
Other, Student

Lujan, Paul

9/4/2025

15:39
2025-8444

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

15:39 hrs

15:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 3307 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Other

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/4/2025

22:01
2025-8452

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

22:01 hrs

22:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE

NO INSURANCE

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

LOT 30 / TRIVIZ CIRCLE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

9/4/2025

23:45
2025-8459

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

23:45 hrs

23:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/8/2025

08:06
2025-8557

9/7/2025

9/8/2025

19:00 hrs

8:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 4303 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

9/5/2025

08:03
2025-8462

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

8:03 hrs

8:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF METHAMPHETAIMES

POSS. OF PARAPHERNALIA

3525 LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Employee

Lujan, Paul

9/5/2025

10:13
2025-8465

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

10:13 hrs

10:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2345 NEVADA AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Student

Steffens,
Sabastian

9/5/2025

11:44
2025-8466

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

11:44 hrs

11:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3025 ANDREW WALL PL Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/5/2025

12:53
2025-8468

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

12:53 hrs

12:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2710 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

9/5/2025

13:09
2025-8469

8/31/2025

9/5/2025

15:00 hrs

13:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:USE OF TELE TO TERRIFY, INTIMIDATE

THREAT OR HARASS

2911 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pedraza,
Damario

9/5/2025

14:18
2025-8471

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

14:18 hrs

14:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING 1305 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pedraza,
Damario

9/8/2025

16:05
2025-8473

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

16:05 hrs

16:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:FRAUD. USE OF CREDIT CARD $250-$500 3400 S. ESPINA ST Open / Active
Student

Lujan, Paul

9/5/2025

17:54
2025-8475

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

17:54 hrs

18:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH N. TRIVIZ DR Open / Active
Employee

Montoya,
Vincent

9/5/2025

17:58
2025-8476

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

17:58 hrs

17:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 3423 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/6/2025

02:12
2025-8489

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

2:12 hrs

2:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:CARELESS DRIVING (FULL ATTENTION)

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

STEWART ST / LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Wright, Brian

9/6/2025

07:46
2025-8495

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

7:46 hrs

7:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

9/6/2025

08:06
2025-8496

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

8:06 hrs

8:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1500 CENTER DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

9/6/2025

16:32
2025-8504

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

16:32 hrs

16:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

NON-INJURY CRASH

3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

9/6/2025

18:35
2025-8512

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

18:35 hrs

18:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

3401 ARROWHEAD DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Gonzales,
Armando

9/6/2025

18:39
2025-8513

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

18:13 hrs

18:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/6/2025

18:59
2025-8514

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

18:59 hrs

18:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCEALING IDENTITY

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed by Arrest
Student

Pirtle, Justin

9/6/2025

20:01
2025-8521

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

20:01 hrs

20:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1810 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Paz, David

9/6/2025

21:13
2025-8529

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

21:13 hrs

21:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1810 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

9/6/2025

21:32
2025-8531

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

21:32 hrs

21:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

9/6/2025

22:12
2025-8535

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

22:12 hrs

22:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/6/2025

22:33
2025-8536

9/6/2025

9/6/2025

22:33 hrs

22:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/8/2025

14:29
2025-8663

9/8/2025

9/8/2025

14:29 hrs

14:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 4101 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

9/8/2025

15:20
2025-8565

9/8/2025

9/8/2025

2:00 hrs

15:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 4301 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Silva, Vicente

9/8/2025

16:52
2025-8569

9/8/2025

9/8/2025

16:52 hrs

17:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

9/8/2025

18:54
2025-8571

9/7/2025

9/8/2025

21:30 hrs

12:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 4403 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Silva, Vicente

9/8/2025

22:23
2025-8576

9/8/2025

9/8/2025

22:23 hrs

22:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 412 MCARTHUR DR Closed StudentBrock, Paul

9/9/2025

11:38
2025-8584

9/9/2025

9/9/2025

11:38 hrs

11:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/9/2025

12:23
2025-8585

9/9/2025

9/9/2025

12:00 hrs

12:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Triste, Joe

9/9/2025

13:31
2025-8587

9/9/2025

9/9/2025

13:00 hrs

13:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2345 NEVADA AVE Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe

9/9/2025

14:26
2025-8591

9/9/2025

9/9/2025

14:26 hrs

14:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:DOMESTIC STANDBY 1390 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Sandoval, Eddie

9/9/2025

22:14
2025-8606

9/9/2025

9/9/2025

22:14 hrs

22:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:EXPIRED REGISTRATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

LAS ALTURAS DR / SOTOL DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

9/9/2025

10:46
2025-8582

9/9/2025

9/9/2025

10:46 hrs

10:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed StudentTorres, Luz

9/10/2025

14:26
2025-8622

9/10/2025

9/10/2025

14:26 hrs

14:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE 3615 RESEARCH DR Open / Active
Employee

Romero, Carla



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/10/2025

14:44
2025-8623

9/10/2025

9/10/2025

14:44 hrs

15:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH KNOX ST / STEWART ST Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe

9/10/2025

15:45
2025-8625

9/10/2025

9/10/2025

15:45 hrs

16:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1015 SAM STEELE WAY Open / Active
Employee

Granados,
Jacob

9/10/2025

18:33
2025-8630

9/10/2025

9/10/2025

18:33 hrs

18:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1814 STEWART ST Open / Active
Student

Silva, Vicente

9/10/2025

18:42
2025-8631

9/10/2025

9/10/2025

18:42 hrs

18:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

9/10/2025

19:49
2025-8632

9/10/2025

9/10/2025

19:49 hrs

19:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 812 POE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Martinez,
Gregory

9/10/2025

21:18
2025-8634

9/10/2025

9/10/2025

21:18 hrs

21:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1600 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/11/2025

02:25
2025-8635

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

2:25 hrs

2:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES LOCUST ST / WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory

9/5/2025

09:07
2025-8463

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9:07 hrs

9:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Open / Active
Employee, Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

9/11/2025

06:16
2025-8637

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

6:16 hrs

6:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

9/11/2025

09:10
2025-8638

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

9:10 hrs

9:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1060 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

9/11/2025

10:40
2025-8641

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

10:40 hrs

10:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2735 KNOX ST Open / Active
Student

Romero, Carla

9/11/2025

11:15
2025-8642

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

11:15 hrs

11:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 1805 STEWART ST. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/11/2025

12:05
2025-8643

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

12:05 hrs

12:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 3525 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

9/11/2025

17:23
2025-8653

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

17:23 hrs

17:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 2980 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

9/11/2025

19:54
2025-8656

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

19:54 hrs

19:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

9/11/2025

21:16
2025-8659

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

21:16 hrs

21:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE

OR PLACARD

2625 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Student

Wright, Brian

9/11/2025

23:26
2025-8663

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

23:26 hrs

23:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

9/11/2025

23:52
2025-8664

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

23:52 hrs

23:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSAULT ON PEACE OFFICER

BATTERY ON PEACE OFFICER

RESIST OR OBSTRUCTING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

2625 LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Employee, Student

Wright, Brian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/11/2025

16:25
2025-8650

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

16:25 hrs

16:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Leon, Justin

9/12/2025

08:36
2025-8666

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

8:36 hrs

8:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

9/12/2025

09:52
2025-8667

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9:52 hrs

9:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 4401 SAM STEELE WAY Open / Active
Other

Pedraza,
Damario

9/11/2025

17:12
2025-8671

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

17:12 hrs

17:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:INDECENT EXPOSURE 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

9/12/2025

18:12
2025-8672

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

18:12 hrs

18:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGG BATTERY NOT DEATH OR GBH

AGG. BATTERY  AG HHM (NO GBH)

BREAKING AND ENTERING

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

1725 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/12/2025

20:22
2025-8673

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

20:22 hrs

20:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/13/2025

01:24
2025-8679

9/13/2025

9/13/2025

1:24 hrs

1:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/13/2025

10:48
2025-8690

9/13/2025

9/13/2025

10:48 hrs

10:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY S. HORSESHOE AVE / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Silva, Vicente

9/14/2025

00:15
2025-8709

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

0:15 hrs

0:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE

OR PLACARD

2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

9/14/2025

13:25
2025-8726

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

13:25 hrs

13:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY AGAINST HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1,000 OF HHM

3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

9/14/2025

21:40
2025-8737

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

21:40 hrs

21:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

WRONGFUL USE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

SWEET AVE / AGRICULTURAL WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/14/2025

22:05
2025-8739

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

22:05 hrs

22:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:RACING ON HWYS/EXHIBITION DRIVING

NO INSURANCE

IMPROPER DISPLAY / ILLEGIBLE PLATE

OPEN CONTAINER

S. ESPINA ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/14/2025

22:53
2025-8740

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

22:53 hrs

22:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY S. ESPINA ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

9/15/2025

11:58
2025-8746

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

11:58 hrs

11:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 AGRICULTURAL WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Triste, Joe

9/15/2025

16:22
2025-8754

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

16:22 hrs

16:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:PUBLIC NUISANCE 3501 ARROWHEAD DR. Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

9/16/2025

09:14
2025-8768

9/12/2025

9/16/2025

13:00 hrs

9:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1,000 4501 TORTUGAS TRL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

9/16/2025

10:04
2025-8769

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

10:04 hrs

10:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

9/16/2025

11:00
2025-8771

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

11:00 hrs

12:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/16/2025

11:44
2025-8772

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

11:30 hrs

11:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 2735 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

9/16/2025

18:21
2025-8781

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

18:21 hrs

18:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:USE OF TELE TO TERRIFY, INTIMIDATE

THREAT, HARASS

509 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/17/2025

01:42
2025-8792

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

1:42 hrs

1:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:ATTEMPTED SUICIDE 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

7/16/2025

12:41
2025-7167

7/16/2025

7/16/2025

12:41 hrs

12:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY YALE DR / STERN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Romero, Carla

9/17/2025

07:46
2025-8794

9/16/2025

9/17/2025

23:30 hrs

16:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 855 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

9/17/2025

12:38
2025-8799

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

12:38 hrs

12:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH S. ESPINA ST / FRENGER MALL Open / Active
Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/17/2025

16:46
2025-8806

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

16:46 hrs

16:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH CALLE JITAS BLVD / EASTERN
CANYON LOOP

Open / Active
Student

Leon, Justin

9/18/2025

16:23
2025-8833

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

16:23 hrs

16:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 2902 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

9/18/2025

19:32
2025-8836

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

19:32 hrs

19:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:INTOXICATED PERSON 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/19/2025

00:49
2025-8841

9/19/2025

9/19/2025

0:49 hrs

0:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/10/2025

13:36
2025-8620

9/10/2025

9/10/2025

13:36 hrs

13:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 3400 S. ESPINA ST Open / Active
Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

9/12/2025

11:48
2025-8668

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

11:48 hrs

11:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 3400 S. ESPINA ST Open / Active
Other, Student

Artalejo,
Araceli



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/19/2025

08:41
2025-8846

9/19/2025

9/19/2025

8:41 hrs

8:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

9/19/2025

22:55
2025-8871

9/19/2025

9/19/2025

22:55 hrs

23:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/20/2025

05:35
2025-8875

9/20/2025

9/20/2025

5:35 hrs

5:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

OPEN CONTAINER

INDECENT EXPOSURE

3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/20/2025

08:52
2025-8878

9/20/2025

9/20/2025

8:52 hrs

8:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3120 S. TRIVIZ DR Closed StudentHall, Roberto

9/20/2025

11:54
2025-8883

9/20/2025

9/20/2025

11:54 hrs

11:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1805 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Leon, Justin

9/20/2025

14:16
2025-8892

9/20/2025

9/20/2025

14:16 hrs

14:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1810 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Leon, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/22/2025

15:53
2025-8894

9/22/2025

9/22/2025

15:53 hrs

15:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

9/20/2025

19:25
2025-8899

9/20/2025

9/20/2025

19:25 hrs

19:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1810 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Leon, Justin

9/20/2025

21:21
2025-8905

9/20/2025

9/20/2025

21:21 hrs

21:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 2900 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Leon, Justin

9/20/2025

23:04
2025-8908

9/20/2025

9/20/2025

23:04 hrs

23:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL LOCUST ST / STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/21/2025

02:07
2025-8914

9/21/2025

9/21/2025

2:07 hrs

2:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/21/2025

20:20
2025-8930

9/21/2025

9/21/2025

20:20 hrs

20:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 406 MCARTHUR DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Wright, Brian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

8/16/2025

21:58
2025-7882

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

21:58 hrs

21:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION - CASE PULLED IN ERROR 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed OtherMartinez,
Gregory

8/20/2025

12:03
2025-7985

8/20/2025

8/20/2025

12:03 hrs

12:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION - CASE PULLED IN ERROR 300 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed OtherLujan, Paul

9/22/2025

08:12
2025-8939

8/18/2025

9/22/2025

14:00 hrs

8:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

9/22/2025

08:36
2025-8940

9/22/2025

9/22/2025

8:36 hrs

8:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

9/22/2025

10:15
2025-8942

9/22/2025

9/22/2025

10:15 hrs

10:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1780 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

9/22/2025

11:14
2025-8943

9/22/2025

9/22/2025

11:14 hrs

11:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1040 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/22/2025

12:10
2025-8945

9/22/2025

9/22/2025

12:06 hrs

12:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

9/22/2025

12:03
2025-8944

9/22/2025

9/22/2025

12:03 hrs

12:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Dunivan, Justin

9/20/2025

20:08
2025-8958

9/20/2024

9/20/2025

20:08 hrs

20:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 615 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentChavez,
Edward

9/22/2025

17:29
2025-8955

9/22/2025

9/22/2025

17:29 hrs

17:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 945 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Silva, Vicente

9/23/2025

11:52
2025-8966

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

11:52 hrs

11:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE 5500 DRIPPING RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

9/23/2025

12:33
2025-8967

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

12:33 hrs

12:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 2915 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lovelace, John



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/23/2025

12:37
2025-8968

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

12:37 hrs

12:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lopez, Jocelyn

9/23/2025

13:25
2025-8969

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

13:25 hrs

13:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

9/23/2025

14:17
2025-8971

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

14:17 hrs

14:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

9/23/2025

14:57
2025-8975

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

14:57 hrs

15:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:WRONGFUL USE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY 4203 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

9/23/2025

18:59
2025-8980

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

18:59 hrs

18:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul

9/23/2025

19:52
2025-8983

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

19:52 hrs

19:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE

OR PLACARD

2625 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/23/2025

21:46
2025-8986

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

21:46 hrs

21:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/ PLATE

OR PLACARD

2625 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/24/2025

05:25
2025-8991

9/24/2025

9/24/2025

2:50 hrs

5:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT 1400 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/16/2025

11:40
2025-8773

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

11:40 hrs

11:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:CIVIL MATTER 3400 S. ESPINA ST. Open / Active
Other

Artalejo,
Araceli

9/17/2025

15:48
2025-8804

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

15:48 hrs

15:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 850 AGRICULTURE WAY Open / Active
Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

9/24/2025

10:57
2025-8994

9/24/2026

9/24/2025

10:57 hrs

11:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST STEWART ST / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

9/24/2025

20:19
2025-9016

9/24/2025

9/24/2025

20:19 hrs

20:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/25/2025

01:03
2025-9024

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

1:03 hrs

1:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

9/25/2025

09:52
2025-9046

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9:52 hrs

9:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3400 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Artalejo,
Araceli

9/25/2025

13:23
2025-9049

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

13:23 hrs

13:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNAUTH. GRAFFITI ON PROP. <$1,000 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Romero, Carla

9/25/2025

17:18
2025-9053

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

17:18 hrs

17:18 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

9/25/2025

20:40
2025-9060

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

20:40 hrs

20:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

9/25/2025

22:37
2025-9061

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

22:37 hrs

22:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2911 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/25/2025

22:37
2025-9063

9/25/2025

9/26/2025

23:37 hrs

0:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

CONCEALING IDENTITY

1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/26/2025

13:34
2025-9074

9/26/2025

9/26/2025

13:34 hrs

13:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 2725 JORDAN RD. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Romero, Carla

9/26/2025

13:35
2025-9073

9/26/2025

9/26/2025

13:35 hrs

13:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY E. UNION AVE / STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

9/27/2025

12:03
2025-9091

9/27/2025

9/27/2025

12:03 hrs

12:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1600 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Hall, Roberto

9/28/2025

12:11
2025-9111

9/28/2025

9/28/2025

12:11 hrs

12:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL SEXUAL PENETRATION

OF MINOR

725 COLLEGE AVE Open / Active
Other

Lovelace, John

9/28/2025

15:45
2025-9117

9/28/2025

9/28/2025

15:45 hrs

15:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS WOOTEN DR / LOWERY DAVIS AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/29/2025

00:53
2025-9130

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

0:53 hrs

0:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/29/2025

13:27
2025-9138

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

13:27 hrs

13:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:ALL OTHER LARCENIES FELONY AMOUNT 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lopez, Jocelyn

9/29/2025

14:10
2025-9141

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

14:10 hrs

15:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS SAM STEELE WAY / WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

9/29/2025

19:32
2025-9149

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

19:32 hrs

19:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE OR PLACARD 2625 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/30/2025

02:25
2025-9152

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

2:25 hrs

2:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUICIDAL TENDENCIES 1685 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/24/2025

20:33
2025-9017

9/24/2025

9/24/2025

20:33 hrs

20:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Valladares,
Raymond



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/29/2025

14:27
2025-9142

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

14:27 hrs

14:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2995 KNOX ST Closed Other,
Student

Torres, Luz

9/29/2025

16:52
2025-9145

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

16:15 hrs

16:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

9/30/2025

08:52
2025-9155

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

8:52 hrs

8:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2735 KNOX ST Closed StudentSandoval, Eddie

9/30/2025

11:56
2025-9158

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

11:56 hrs

11:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1530 WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Tristano, Erik

9/30/2025

12:50
2025-9159

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

12:50 hrs

12:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY: POCKET PICKING FEL/FIREARM 1040 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

9/30/2025

13:01
2025-9161

9/21/2025

9/27/2025

13:01 hrs

13:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 3024 ANDREW WALL PL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/30/2025

20:09
2025-9173

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

20:09 hrs

20:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 3449 AGGIE RODEO DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/30/2025

21:45
2025-9176

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

21:45 hrs

21:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:USE OF TELE TO TERRIFY, INTIMIDATE,

THREAT OR HARASS

1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

9/30/2025

13:15
2025-9162

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

13:15 hrs

13:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH 3062 ANDREW WALL PL Closed StudentLopez, Jocelyn

10/1/2025

09:15
2025-9181

10/1/2025

10/1/2025

9:15 hrs

9:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed OtherTriste, Joe

10/1/2025

10:27
2025-9182

10/1/2025

10/1/2025

10:27 hrs

10:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Romero, Carla

10/1/2025

14:10
2025-9189

10/1/2025

10/1/2025

14:10 hrs

14:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Torres, Luz



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

9/8/2025

11:44
2025-8558

9/8/2025

9/8/2025

11:44 hrs

11:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3080 BRELAND DR Closed Employee,
Other

Graham,
Gabriela

10/1/2025

16:32
2025-9194

9/6/2025

9/27/2025

16:32 hrs

16:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY

BATTERY

725 COLLEGE AVE Open / Active
Student

Brock, Paul

10/2/2025

18:54
2025-9214

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

18:54 hrs

18:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/2/2025

20:01
2025-9224

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

20:01 hrs

20:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

CONCEALING IDENTITY

4201 SAM STEELE WAY Closed by Arrest
Student

Paz, David

10/2/2025

20:20
2025-9227

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

20:20 hrs

20:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1810 STEWART ST. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

10/2/2025

20:27
2025-9228

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

20:27 hrs

20:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

TOBACCO- MINOR IN POSS OF TOBACCO

1810 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/2/2025

22:48
2025-9237

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

22:48 hrs

22:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

10/2/2025

21:38
2025-9232

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

21:38 hrs

21:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

10/2/2025

22:45
2025-9236

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

22:45 hrs

22:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:DWI; IMPAIRMENT

LEAVG SCENE PROP DAMAGE ACCIDENT

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

LIMITATIONS ON BACKING

1800 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Pirtle, Justin

10/2/2025

23:05
2025-9239

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

23:05 hrs

23:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

9/26/2025

17:08
2025-9077

9/26/2025

9/26/2025

17:08 hrs

17:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 320 E. UNION AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Graham,
Gabriela

10/2/2025

19:29
2025-9219

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

19:29 hrs

19:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1810 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Preston, Ryan



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/3/2025

09:33
2025-9244

10/3/2025

10/3/2025

9:33 hrs

9:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

10/3/2025

12:17
2025-9246

10/3/2025

10/3/2025

12:17 hrs

12:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 821 POE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Hall, Roberto

10/3/2025

12:49
2025-9247

10/3/2025

10/3/2025

12:49 hrs

12:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 318 FITE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Romero, Carla

10/3/2025

13:23
2025-9248

10/3/2025

10/3/2025

13:23 hrs

13:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2735 KNOX ST Open / Active
Student

Hall, Roberto

10/3/2025

23:42
2025-9257

10/3/2025

10/3/2025

23:42 hrs

23:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL PARKING IN DISABLED SPACE 2625 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

10/3/2025

23:49
2025-9258

10/3/2025

10/4/2025

23:49 hrs

0:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IS POSS. OF ALCOHOL 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/4/2025

00:29
2025-9259

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

0:29 hrs

0:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/4/2025

13:55
2025-9266

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

13:55 hrs

13:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURING OR TAMPERING W/ VEHICLE 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

10/4/2025

16:57
2025-9268

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

16:57 hrs

16:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS WOOTEN DR / WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

10/4/2025

18:08
2025-9269

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

18:08 hrs

18:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 3449 AGGIE RODER DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

10/5/2025

01:35
2025-9277

10/5/2025

10/5/2025

1:35 hrs

1:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL PARKING IN DISABLED SPACE 1502 CENTER DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

10/5/2025

14:40
2025-9313

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

14:40 hrs

15:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 725 COLLEGE DR Open / Active
Other

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/5/2025

19:19
2025-9318

10/5/2025

10/5/2025

19:19 hrs

19:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 2625 LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

10/5/2025

19:36
2025-9319

10/5/2025

10/5/2025

19:36 hrs

19:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND CRASH W/ INJURIES E. UNIVERSITY AVE / LOCUST ST Open / Active
Student

Silva, Vicente

10/5/2025

22:25
2025-9321

10/5/2025

10/5/2025

22:25 hrs

22:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 2725 JORDAN RD Open / Active
Student

Valladares,
Raymond

10/6/2025

19:29
2025-9219

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

19:29 hrs

19:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1810 STEWART ST Open / ActivePreston, Ryan

10/2/2025

09:23
2025-9207

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

9:23 hrs

9:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1700 E. O'HARA RD Open / Active
Other, Student

Artalejo,
Araceli

10/6/2025

05:57
2025-9330

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

5:57 hrs

5:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/6/2025

08:04
2025-9335

10/3/2025

10/6/2025

8:04 hrs

8:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNAUTH. GRAFFITI ON PROPERTY <$1,000 1305 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

10/6/2025

09:51
2025-9337

10/1/2025

10/2/2025

14:00 hrs

13:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1810 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

10/6/2025

12:28
2025-9343

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

12:15 hrs

12:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1395 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

10/7/2025

07:22
2025-9363

10/7/2025

10/7/2025

7:22 hrs

7:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

1760 E UNIVERSITY Open / Active
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

10/7/2025

09:58
2025-9464

10/7/2025

10/7/2025

9:58 hrs

9:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 940 COLLEGE DR Closed OtherRomero, Carla

10/7/2025

11:02
2025-9365

10/7/2025

10/7/2025

11:02 hrs

11:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGENCY ASSIST 1725 STEWART ST B216 Closed StudentTorres, Luz



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/7/2025

23:46
2025-9389

10/7/2025

10/7/2025

23:46 hrs

23:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA 3540 RESEARCH DR Open / Active
Student

Pirtle, Justin

10/8/2025

00:12
2025-9391

TO:

FROM:DWI; BAC .08 TO .15

STOPPED VEHICLE NOT TO INTERFERE

OPEN CONTAINER; POSSESSION

W UNION AVE / WEST ST Open / Active
Student

Pirtle, Justin

10/8/2025

18:05
2025-9409

10/8/2025

10/8/2025

18:05 hrs

18:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED

OR REVOKED

LOCUST ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

10/8/2025

18:15
2025-9410

10/8/2025

10/8/2025

14:00 hrs

17:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:ALL OTHER LARCENIES 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Silva, Vicente

10/8/2025

08:26
2025-9392

10/8/2025

10/8/2025

8:26 hrs

8:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 910 EL PASEO RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

10/9/2025

18:12
2025-9427

10/9/2025

10/9/2025

18:12 hrs

18:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/9/2025

19:45
2025-9429

10/9/2025

10/9/2025

19:45 hrs

19:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

10/9/2025

22:35
2025-9435

10/9/2025

10/9/2025

22:35 hrs

22:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/9/2025

23:33
2025-9437

10/9/2025

10/9/2025

23:33 hrs

23:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) 1740 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

10/10/2025

02:34
2025-9446

10/10/2025

10/10/2025

2:34 hrs

2:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/10/2025

04:07
2025-9447

10/10/2025

10/10/2025

4:07 hrs

4:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 4201 SAM STEELE WAY Closed by Arrest
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/10/2025

09:01
2025-9451

10/10/2025

10/10/2025

9:01 hrs

9:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/10/2025

11:37
2025-9453

10/10/2025

10/10/2025

11:37 hrs

11:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL 1780 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

10/10/2025

15:33
2025-9455

10/10/2025

10/10/2025

15:33 hrs

15:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASS BY TELE/WRITING REPEAT 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Hall, Roberto

10/11/2025

01:05
2025-9468

10/11/2025

10/11/2025

1:05 hrs

1:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

AMBULANCE ASSIST

1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/11/2025

12:42
2025-9481

10/11/2025

10/11/2025

12:42 hrs

12:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 705 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

10/11/2025

16:17
2025-9483

10/11/2025

10/11/2025

16:17 hrs

16:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT

INJURING OR TAMPERING W/ VEHICLE

(ATT) AUTO BURGLARY

1740 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

10/11/2025

21:53
2025-9489

10/11/2025

10/11/2025

21:53 hrs

21:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/11/2025

23:08
2025-9494

10/11/2025

10/11/2025

23:08 hrs

23:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

INTERFERE W/BOMB OR FIRE CONTROL

DISTURBANCE

1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/12/2025

01:59
2025-9496

10/12/2025

10/12/2025

1:59 hrs

2:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:OPEN CONTAINER; POSSESSION

LIGHTED LAMPS REQD AT NIGHT

STEWART ST / BRELAND DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/13/2025

01:31
2025-9513

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

1:31 hrs

1:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000

AUTO BURGLARY

1740 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

10/13/2025

13:07
2025-9525

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

8:50 hrs

13:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:CIVIL MATTER 1220 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Triste, Joe

10/13/2025

09:32
2025-9520

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

9:32 hrs

9:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 4525 OBSERVATORY RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

10/13/2025

15:15
2025-9528

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

15:15 hrs

15:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2770 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/13/2025

20:28
2025-9537

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

20:28 hrs

20:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:USE OF TELE TO TERRIFY, INTIMIDATE

THREAT, HARASS

725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

10/14/2025

00:51
2025-9543

10/14/2025

10/14/2025

0:51 hrs

0:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1,000 OF

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

412 MCARTHUR DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Brock, Paul

10/14/2025

13:29
2025-9549

10/14/2025

10/14/2025

13:29 hrs

13:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1040 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

10/14/2025

22:23
2025-9579

10/14/2025

10/14/2025

22:23 hrs

22:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS S. ESPINA ST / JACK WARD AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

10/14/2025

22:56
2025-9582

10/14/2025

10/14/2025

22:56 hrs

22:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE WELLS ST / S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Brock, Paul

10/14/2025

22:39
2025-9580

10/14/2025

10/14/2025

22:39 hrs

22:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1040 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Valladares,
Raymond



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/15/2025

09:52
2025-9588

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

9:52 hrs

9:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:FRAUD. USE OF CREDIT CARD $250-$500

AUTO BURGLARY

1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Tristano, Erik

10/15/2025

14:46
2025-9601

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

13:15 hrs

14:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 2911 MCFIE CIR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Brock, Paul

10/15/2025

16:43
2025-9607

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

16:43 hrs

16:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2770 KNOX ST Open / Active
Employee, Student

Silva, Vicente

10/15/2025

19:20
2025-9615

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

19:20 hrs

19:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

10/15/2025

11:26
2025-9593

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

11:26 hrs

11:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1390 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Tristano, Erik

10/15/2025

13:15
2025-9597

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

13:15 hrs

13:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1710 WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/16/2025

08:10
2025-9625

10/16/2025

10/16/2025

8:10 hrs

8:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1390 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

10/16/2025

14:35
2025-9630

10/16/2025

10/16/2025

14:35 hrs

14:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1308 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

10/16/2025

19:36
2025-9637

10/16/2025

10/16/2025

19:36 hrs

19:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2900 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

10/16/2025

23:17
2025-9648

10/16/2025

10/16/2025

23:17 hrs

23:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

10/17/2025

01:35
2025-9658

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

1:35 hrs

1:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed by Arrest
Student

Wright, Brian

10/17/2025

11:26
2025-9666

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

11:26 hrs

11:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/17/2025

16:55
2025-9675

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

16:55 hrs

16:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1040 S. HORSESHOE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

10/18/2025

00:21
2025-9689

10/18/2025

10/18/2025

0:21 hrs

0:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Wright, Brian

10/18/2025

12:26
2025-9694

10/18/2025

10/18/2025

12:26 hrs

12:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

10/19/2025

00:13
2025-9705

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

0:27 hrs

0:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL STEWART ST / ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/19/2025

02:46
2025-9709

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

2:46 hrs

2:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 101 E. UNION AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

10/19/2025

16:17
2025-9720

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

16:17 hrs

16:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. > $1,000 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Roy, Sylus



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/19/2025

23:54
2025-9728

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

23:54 hrs

23:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE OR PLACARD 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

10/15/2025

16:37
2025-9606

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

16:37 hrs

16:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1275 STEWART ST Open / Active
Employee, Other

Graham,
Gabriela

10/20/2025

07:19
2025-9731

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

22:00 hrs

6:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1016 WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

10/20/2025

16:06
2025-9745

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

16:06 hrs

16:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1015 SAM STEELE WAY Closed StudentIudica, Jarrod

10/21/2025

08:58
2025-9761

10/21/2025

10/21/2025

8:58 hrs

8:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCEALING IDENTITY 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

10/21/2025

10:39
2025-9762

10/21/2025

10/21/2025

10:39 hrs

10:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1175 N. HORSESHOE AVE Open / Active
Student

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/21/2025

14:57
2025-9766

10/21/2025

10/21/2025

14:57 hrs

14:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

10/21/2025

19:51
2025-9776

10/21/2025

10/21/2025

19:51 hrs

19:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

10/22/2025

10:20
2025-9785

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10:20 hrs

10:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed Employee,
Student

Triste, Joe

10/22/2025

10:35
2025-9786

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10:35 hrs

10:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:CAT BITES 3080 BRELAND DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Romero, Carla

10/22/2025

20:15
2025-9798

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

20:15 hrs

20:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

OPEN CONTAINER; POSSESSION

DL TO BE CARRIED & EXHIB ON DEMAND

S. ESPINA ST / WELLS ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Paz, David

10/22/2025

20:42
2025-9801

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

20:42 hrs

20:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY AGAINST HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 1500 CENTER DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/23/2025

10:25
2025-9809

10/23/2025

10/23/2025

10:25 hrs

10:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Romero, Carla

10/23/2025

12:25
2025-9810

10/23/2025

10/23/2025

12:25 hrs

12:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2730 JORDAN RD Open / Active
Employee

Lujan, Paul

10/23/2025

14:31
2025-9811

10/23/2025

10/23/2025

14:31 hrs

14:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1525 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Romero, Carla

10/23/2025

14:41
2025-9813

10/23/2025

10/23/2025

14:41 hrs

14:41 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. TRIVIZ DR Closed Other,
Student

Lujan, Paul

10/23/2025

19:53
2025-9818

10/23/2025

10/23/2025

19:53 hrs

19:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH WELLS ST / LOCUST ST Open / Active
Employee

Montoya,
Vincent

10/23/2025

23:14
2025-9829

10/23/2025

10/23/2025

23:14 hrs

23:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/24/2025

00:59
2025-9832

10/24/2025

10/24/2025

0:59 hrs

0:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

10/24/2025

23:50
2025-9851

10/24/2025

10/24/2025

23:50 hrs

23:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

10/25/2025

11:46
2025-9859

10/25/2025

10/25/2025

11:46 hrs

11:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3305 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

10/25/2025

22:57
2025-9868

10/25/2025

10/25/2025

22:57 hrs

22:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY E. UNIVERSITY AVE / JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

10/26/2025

00:37
2025-9869

10/26/2025

10/26/2025

0:37 hrs

0:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Wright, Brian

10/26/2025

16:31
2025-9882

10/26/2025

10/26/2025

0:00 hrs

15:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 1740 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentSilva, Vicente



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/27/2025

00:16
2025-9889

10/27/2025

10/27/2025

0:16 hrs

0:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1770 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Chavez,
Edward

10/27/2025

03:47
2025-9890

10/27/2025

10/27/2025

3:47 hrs

3:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS; AUTO BURGLARY

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTION

WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

POSSESSION PARAPHERNALIA;

2725 JORDAN RD Open / Active
Other

Chavez,
Edward

10/27/2025

15:40
2025-9905

10/27/2025

10/27/2025

15:40 hrs

16:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1405 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Silva, Vicente

10/27/2025

15:00
2025-9906

10/27/2025

10/27/2025

15:00 hrs

16:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE 1780 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Silva, Vicente

10/27/2025

22:29
2025-9914

10/27/2025

10/27/2025

22:29 hrs

22:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed StudentBrock, Paul

10/27/2025

23:50
2025-9916

10/27/2025

10/27/2025

23:50 hrs

23:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:MISSING PERSON (LOCAL) 1390 STANDLEY DR B Closed StudentChavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/22/2025

16:30
2025-9793

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

16:30 hrs

16:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 755 PRESCOTT ANTHONY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Garcia, Jorge

10/28/2025

11:47
2025-9929

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

11:47 hrs

11:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 2980 S. ESPINA ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Torres, Luz

10/28/2025

16:10
2025-9938

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

16:10 hrs

16:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1290 FRENGER MALL Open / Active
Other

Sandoval, Eddie

10/28/2025

22:40
2025-9952

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

22:40 hrs

22:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY STEWART ST / E. UNION AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

10/27/2025

14:14
2025-9902

10/27/2025

10/27/2025

14:14 hrs

14:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1420 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lopez, Jocelyn

10/28/2025

15:57
2025-9937

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

15:57 hrs

15:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1435 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lopez, Jocelyn



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/29/2025

22:04
2025-9977

10/29/2025

10/29/2025

22:04 hrs

22:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Brock, Paul

10/28/2025

15:09
2025-9935

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

15:09 hrs

15:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:USE OF TELE TO TERRIFY, INTIMIDATE,

THREAT, HARASS

1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

10/29/2025

08:58
2025-9956

10/29/2025

10/29/2025

8:58 hrs

8:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:FRAUD OVER $20,000 1040 S. HORSESHOE AVE Open / Active
Employee

Sandoval, Eddie

10/29/2025

09:28
2025-9957

10/29/2025

10/29/2025

9:28 hrs

9:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

10/29/2025

14:01
2025-9967

10/29/2025

10/29/2025

14:01 hrs

14:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 2800 S. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Leon, Justin

10/30/2025

10:31
2025-9986

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10:31 hrs

10:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3125 WILLIAMS AVE Open / Active
Student

Torres, Luz



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/30/2025

18:55
2025-9993

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

18:55 hrs

19:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 3449 AGGIE RODEO DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/30/2025

22:48
2025-10002

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

22:48 hrs

23:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 2725 JORDAN RD. Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

10/30/2025

23:30
2025-10003

10/30/2025

10/31/2025

23:30 hrs

0:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONTACT 2730 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

10/31/2025

06:14
2025-10008

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

6:14 hrs

6:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3098 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

10/31/2025

12:37
2025-10014

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

12:37 hrs

12:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 3035 S ESPINA ST Open / Active
Student

Romero, Carla

10/31/2025

13:05
2025-10015

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

13:05 hrs

13:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:LEAVING THE SCENE OF AN ACCIDENT S TRIVIZ DR / CHOLLA RD Open / Active
Employee, Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

10/31/2025

22:33
2025-10026

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

22:33 hrs

22:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL 1760 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

11/1/2025

00:32
2025-10028

11/1/2025

11/1/2025

2:29 hrs

2:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:LEAVING SCENE OF INJURY ACCIDENT E UNIVERSITY AVE / JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

11/1/2025

08:58
2025-10031

11/1/2025

11/1/2025

8:58 hrs

8:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 3500 HERB WIMBERLY DR Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee, Other

Hall, Roberto

11/1/2025

10:16
2025-10033

11/1/2025

11/1/2025

10:16 hrs

10:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1770 E UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other, Student

Romero, Carla

11/1/2025

17:45
2025-10042

11/1/2025

11/1/2025

17:45 hrs

17:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$1000 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Martinez,
Gregory

11/1/2025

19:17
2025-10046

11/1/2025

11/1/2025

19:17 hrs

19:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 100 AGRICULTURE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/2/2025

20:24
2025-10051

11/2/2025

11/2/2025

20:24 hrs

20:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1810 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Leon, Justin

11/1/2025

22:32
2025-10054

11/1/2025

11/1/2025

22:32 hrs

22:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

11/2/2025

02:42
2025-10055

11/2/2025

11/2/2025

2:42 hrs

2:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

11/2/2025

18:52
2025-10070

11/2/2025

11/2/2025

18:52 hrs

18:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

11/3/2025

11:43
2025-10090

11/3/2025

11/3/2025

11:43 hrs

11:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY FEL/FIREARM

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP <$1,000

940 COLLEGE AVE Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Sandoval, Eddie

11/3/2025

21:43
2025-10112

11/3/2025

11/3/2025

21:43 hrs

21:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY MESA AVE / JORDAN RD Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/3/2025

10:02
2025-10089

11/3/2025

11/3/2025

10:02 hrs

10:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

11/4/2025

06:36
2025-10128

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

6:36 hrs

6:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1523 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

11/4/2025

11:03
2025-10132

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11:03 hrs

11:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 3353 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

11/4/2025

20:33
2025-10151

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

20:33 hrs

20:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCEALING IDENTITY

LAMPS & REFLECTORS

POSS. OF FENTANYL OR OTHER DRUGS

STEWART ST / E. UNION AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/5/2025

04:28
2025-10176

11/5/2025

11/5/2025

4:28 hrs

4:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY S. SOLANO DR / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/4/2025

19:32
2025-10143

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

19:32 hrs

19:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION

HARASSMENT

1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Pedraza,
Damario



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/5/2025

15:44
2025-10186

11/5/2025

11/5/2025

15:44 hrs

15:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Open / Active
Employee

Silva, Vicente

11/5/2025

16:03
2025-10187

11/5/2025

11/5/2025

16:03 hrs

16:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

11/6/2025

01:42
2025-10211

11/6/2025

11/6/2025

1:42 hrs

1:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE S. MAIN ST. / AVENIDA DE MESILLA Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/4/2025

19:03
2025-10142

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

19:03 hrs

19:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1717 POMONA DR Open / Active
Employee

Graham,
Gabriela

11/6/2025

10:27
2025-10217

11/6/2025

11/6/2025

10:27 hrs

10:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 327 FITE DR Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Lujan, Paul

11/6/2025

11:52
2025-10218

11/6/2025

11/6/2025

11:52 hrs

11:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY, ALL OTHER 1390 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Romero, Carla



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/6/2025

12:55
2025-10221

11/6/2025

11/6/2025

12:55 hrs

12:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2770 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Romero, Carla

11/6/2025

14:00
2025-10224

11/6/2025

11/6/2025

14:00 hrs

14:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

11/6/2025

22:01
2025-10234

11/6/2025

11/6/2025

22:01 hrs

22:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

11/7/2025

12:15
2025-10239

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

12:15 hrs

12:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Romero, Carla

11/8/2025

12:31
2025-10260

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

5:00 hrs

13:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH ARROWHEAD DR / S. TRIVIZ DR Closed StudentTriste, Joe

11/8/2025

09:03
2025-10256

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

0:43 hrs

1:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/8/2025

12:42
2025-10262

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

12:42 hrs

12:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/8/2025

13:52
2025-10265

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

13:52 hrs

13:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

McGuire,
Nelson

11/8/2025

18:51
2025-10274

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

18:51 hrs

21:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:CIVIL MATTER

HARASSMENT

1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Montoya,
Vincent

11/8/2025

20:43
2025-10277

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

20:43 hrs

1:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:PUBLIC AFFRAY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

1760 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other, Student

Montoya,
Vincent

11/9/2025

11:48
2025-10287

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11:48 hrs

11:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1427 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

11/9/2025

14:11
2025-10290

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

14:11 hrs

14:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/9/2025

20:36
2025-10303

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

20:36 hrs

20:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE OR PLACARD 1775 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

11/9/2025

21:49
2025-10305

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

21:49 hrs

21:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:ATTEMPTED SUICIDE 441 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

11/4/2025

22:33
2025-10307

11/4/2025

11/9/2025

12:00 hrs

22:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM AUTO 1410 CENTER DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

11/10/2025

02:46
2025-10309

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

2:46 hrs

2:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSS. OF CANNABIS (UNDER 21) 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

11/10/2025

11:21
2025-10320

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11:21 hrs

11:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:LITTERING 1510 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Triste, Joe

11/10/2025

15:40
2025-10329

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

15:40 hrs

15:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION JACK WARD AVE / WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Silva, Vicente



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/11/2025

00:59
2025-10359

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

0:59 hrs

0:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/11/2025

02:54
2025-10362

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

2:54 hrs

2:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Student

Pirtle, Justin

11/11/2025

11:36
2025-10364

10/16/2025

11/11/2025

11:36 hrs

11:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe

11/11/2025

17:06
2025-10370

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

17:06 hrs

17:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1335 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Silva, Vicente

11/11/2025

20:35
2025-10396

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

20:35 hrs

20:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH

PROVISIONAL DL; PASSENGER

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / HAGERTY RD Closed OtherChavez,
Edward

11/12/2025

00:05
2025-10418

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

0:05 hrs

0:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:FAIL TO MAINTAIN LANE/UNSAFE LN CHG

(ATT) AUTO THEFT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / I-10 Closed OtherPirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/12/2025

00:49
2025-10419

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

0:49 hrs

0:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY N. MOTEL BLVD / W. HADLEY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/12/2025

10:22
2025-10426

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

10:22 hrs

10:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Romero, Carla

11/12/2025

10:36
2025-10427

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

10:36 hrs

10:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed OtherTriste, Joe

11/12/2025

20:13
2025-10448

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

20:13 hrs

20:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:DWI; BrAC .08 TO .15

MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL

PASSING IN A NO PASSING ZONE

MCARTHUR ST / WELLS ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/12/2025

22:09
2025-10449

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

22:09 hrs

22:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

11/13/2025

04:00
2025-10460

11/13/2025

11/13/2025

4:00 hrs

4:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:TAG LAMP REQUIRED, MUST BE WHITE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / EL PASEO RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/13/2025

09:17
2025-10464

11/13/2025

11/13/2025

9:17 hrs

9:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION S TRIVIZ DR / WELLS ST Closed OtherHall, Roberto

11/13/2025

10:00
2025-10466

11/13/2025

11/13/2025

10:00 hrs

10:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3600 ARROWHEAD DR Closed OtherHall, Roberto

11/14/2025

01:40
2025-10500

11/14/2025

11/14/2025

1:40 hrs

1:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL 680 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed OtherPaz, David

11/14/2025

13:57
2025-10512

11/14/2025

11/14/2025

13:57 hrs

13:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 2800 N SONOMA RANCH BLVD Open / Active
Student

Leon, Justin

11/15/2025

01:44
2025-10526

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

1:44 hrs

1:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 2625 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Other

Wright, Brian

11/15/2025

05:53
2025-10531

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

5:53 hrs

5:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:COMMERCIAL BURGLARY (NON-

BREAKING AND ENTERING

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$1000

3500 HERB WIMBERLY DR Closed OtherHall, Roberto



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/15/2025

15:47
2025-10538

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

15:47 hrs

15:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:MVA - NON INJURY S TRIVIZ DR / STEWART ST Closed OtherPaz, David

11/15/2025

22:32
2025-10543

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

22:32 hrs

22:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST

MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL

1760 E UNIVERSITY Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

11/15/2025

22:53
2025-10544

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

22:53 hrs

22:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGENCY ASSIST 4301 SAM STEELE WAY H Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

11/16/2025

02:07
2025-10546

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

2:07 hrs

2:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1525 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

11/16/2025

09:48
2025-10550

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

9:48 hrs

9:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON RESEARCH DR / STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

11/16/2025

22:08
2025-10567

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

22:08 hrs

22:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:FAIL TO MAINTAIN LANE / UNSAFE LANE 3098 E UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/17/2025

16:47
2025-10577

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

16:47 hrs

16:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1780 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

11/17/2025

18:28
2025-10585

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

18:28 hrs

18:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE OR PLACARD 2730 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

11/17/2025

18:54
2025-10586

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

18:54 hrs

18:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLFL PKG W/SPCL PLATE OR PLACARD 2625 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

11/17/2025

22:02
2025-10590

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

22:05 hrs

22:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Chavez,
Edward

11/18/2025

11:33
2025-10594

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11:33 hrs

11:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 1800 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe

11/19/2025

14:49
2025-10647

11/19/2025

11/19/2025

8:40 hrs

14:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 2720 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/19/2025

16:17
2025-10649

11/6/2025

11/6/2025

16:17 hrs

16:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 203 CINNABAR LN Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Silva, Vicente

11/20/2025

10:17
2025-10656

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

10:17 hrs

10:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3060 ANDREW WALL PL Open / Active
Student

Lujan, Paul

11/20/2025

10:52
2025-10657

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

10:52 hrs

10:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 3060 ANDREW WALL PL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Romero, Carla

11/20/2025

16:14
2025-10660

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

16:14 hrs

16:14 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

11/20/2025

19:06
2025-10661

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

19:06 hrs

19:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 2770 KNOX ST Open / Active
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

11/21/2025

02:59
2025-10662

11/21/2025

11/21/2025

2:59 hrs

2:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1770 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/21/2025

10:00
2025-10668

11/21/2025

11/21/2025

10:00 hrs

10:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Hall, Roberto

11/21/2025

23:13
2025-10684

11/21/2025

11/21/2025

23:13 hrs

23:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

11/21/2025

18:50
2025-10675

11/21/2025

11/21/2025

18:50 hrs

18:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 3080 BRELAND DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

11/23/2025

18:48
2025-10709

11/23/2025

11/23/2025

18:48 hrs

18:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 3020 ANDREW WALL PL Closed OtherSilva, Vicente

11/23/2025

19:04
2025-10711

11/23/2025

11/23/2025

19:04 hrs

19:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 1335 STANDLEY DR Closed OtherChavez,
Edward

11/23/2025

21:12
2025-10716

11/23/2025

11/23/2025

21:12 hrs

21:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED KNOX ST / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/22/2025

10:54
2025-10687

11/22/2025

11/22/2025

10:54 hrs

10:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:CASE DRAWN IN ERROR 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed OtherHall, Roberto

11/21/2025

09:48
2025-10667

11/21/2025

11/21/2025

9:48 hrs

9:48 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 1700 E. OHARA RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Preston, Ryan

11/24/2025

09:19
2025-10729

11/24/2025

11/24/2025

9:19 hrs

9:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed OtherSandoval, Eddie

11/24/2025

14:34
2025-10732

11/24/2025

11/24/2025

14:34 hrs

14:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:SHOPLIFTING 1400 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

11/25/2025

20:28
2025-10764

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

20:28 hrs

20:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY COLLEGE AVE / S. MAIN ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/26/2025

18:58
2025-10797

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

18:58 hrs

18:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

SPEEDING

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. TRIVIZ DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
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Date/Time
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Occurred
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/27/2025

02:03
2025-10813

11/27/2025

11/27/2025

2:03 hrs

2:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

IMPROPER DISPLAY / ILLEGIBLE PLATTE

E. UNION AVE / STERN DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/27/2025

03:23
2025-10814

11/27/2025

11/27/2025

3:23 hrs

3:23 hrs

TO:

FROM:AGGRAVATED DWI; REFUSAL

OPEN CONTAINER; POSSESSION

SPEEDING

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Pirtle, Justin

11/28/2025

20:15
2025-10830

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

20:15 hrs

20:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS LOWERY DAVIS AVE / WOOTEN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Montoya,
Vincent

11/29/2025

13:17
2025-10842

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

13:17 hrs

13:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCEALING IDENTITY 1810 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

11/29/2025

13:52
2025-10848

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

13:52 hrs

13:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Hall, Roberto

11/29/2025

20:45
2025-10854

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

20:45 hrs

20:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE ARROWHEAD DR / WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Martinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

11/29/2025

06:15
2025-10836

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

6:14 hrs

6:15 hrs

TO:

FROM:ACCIDENTAL DEATH S. TRIVIZ DR / CHOLLA RD Open / Active
Other

Pirtle, Justin

11/30/2025

13:20
2025-10869

11/30/2025

11/30/2025

13:20 hrs

13:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3401 S. ESPINA ST Closed Employee,
Student

Sandoval, Eddie

11/30/2025

19:47
2025-10883

11/30/2025

11/30/2025

19:47 hrs

19:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNATTENDED MOTOR VEHICLE 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

12/1/2025

02:04
2025-10886

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

2:04 hrs

2:04 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

11/29/2025

11:12
2025-10838

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

11:12 hrs

11:12 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY ARROWHEAD DR / STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

12/1/2025

13:35
2025-10898

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

13:35 hrs

13:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3305 WILLIAMS AVE Open / Active
Student

Triste, Joe



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/1/2025

14:57
2025-10901

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

14:57 hrs

14:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1175 N HORSESHOE ST Open / Active
Student

Lopez, Jocelyn

12/1/2025

21:50
2025-10917

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

21:50 hrs

21:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

CHAPARRAL ST / E UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other

Chavez,
Edward

12/2/2025

06:22
2025-10937

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

6:22 hrs

6:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

11/29/2025

09:29
2025-10939

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

12:45 hrs

16:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

12/2/2025

18:54
2025-10959

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

18:54 hrs

18:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL PARKING IN DISABLED SPACE 2625 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward

12/2/2025

23:16
2025-10977

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

23:16 hrs

23:16 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

SPEEDING

351 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/3/2025

00:31
2025-10981

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

0:31 hrs

0:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

LIGHTED LAMPS REQUIRED AT NIGHT

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / LOCUST ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

12/3/2025

03:59
2025-10990

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

3:59 hrs

3:59 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

LIGHTED LAMPS REQUIRED AT NIGHT

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / JORDAN RD Closed by Arrest
Other

Chavez,
Edward

12/3/2025

09:26
2025-10997

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

9:26 hrs

9:26 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1602 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

12/3/2025

11:10
2025-11000

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

11:10 hrs

11:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

12/3/2025

15:53
2025-11007

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

15:53 hrs

15:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 3553 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

12/3/2025

16:27
2025-11008

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

16:27 hrs

16:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3120 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Student

Silva, Vicente



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/3/2025

23:52
2025-11024

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

23:52 hrs

23:52 hrs

TO:

FROM:LIGHTED LAMPS REQUIRED AT NIGHT E. UNIVERSITY AVE / TURRENTINE
DR

Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

12/4/2025

10:36
2025-11030

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

10:36 hrs

10:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Lujan, Paul

12/4/2025

19:37
2025-11036

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

19:37 hrs

19:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

12/5/2025

00:17
2025-11047

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

0:17 hrs

0:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 815 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Paz, David

12/5/2025

13:31
2025-11058

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

13:31 hrs

13:31 hrs

TO:

FROM:DUE CARE COLLISION 1308 E UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Employee

Hall, Roberto

12/6/2025

01:01
2025-11069

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

1:01 hrs

1:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL 1760 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentMartinez,
Gregory



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/6/2025

12:25
2025-11073

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12:25 hrs

12:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:DUE CARE COLLISION COLLEGE DR / E UNION AVE Closed Other,
Student

Hall, Roberto

12/6/2025

13:34
2025-11074

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

13:34 hrs

13:34 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 1390 STANDLEY DR B Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Romero, Carla

12/6/2025

18:30
2025-11077

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

18:30 hrs

18:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:POSSESSION OF CANNABIS

LIGHTED LAMPS REQUIRED AT NIGHT

3005 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Martinez,
Gregory

12/6/2025

19:32
2025-11078

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

19:32 hrs

21:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:DUE CARE COLLISION SAM STEELE WAY / WELLS ST Closed Other,
Student

Montoya,
Vincent

12/7/2025

06:44
2025-11085

12/7/2025

12/7/2025

6:44 hrs

6:44 hrs

TO:

FROM:DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR

STOP SIGN

1807 WELLS ST Closed OtherSandoval, Eddie

12/7/2025

21:35
2025-11105

12/7/2025

12/7/2025

21:35 hrs

21:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLE LARCENY 4121 SAM STEELE WAY C Open / Active
Student

Valladares,
Raymond



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/7/2025

21:50
2025-11106

12/7/2025

12/7/2025

21:50 hrs

21:50 hrs

TO:

FROM:UNLAWFUL PARKING W/ SPECIAL PLATE 1770 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed StudentChavez,
Edward

12/7/2025

17:07
2025-11097

12/7/2025

12/7/2025

17:07 hrs

17:07 hrs

TO:

FROM:HARASSMENT 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Sandoval, Eddie

12/7/2025

23:11
2025-11110

12/7/2025

12/7/2025

23:11 hrs

23:11 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 3020 JORDAN RD Closed OtherSilva, Vicente

12/8/2025

09:05
2025-11117

12/8/2025

12/8/2025

9:05 hrs

9:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURY CRASH 1800 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Open / Active
Other, Student

Sandoval, Eddie

12/8/2025

19:29
2025-11129

12/8/2025

12/8/2025

19:29 hrs

19:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

LIGHTED LAMPS REQUIRED AT NIGHT

E. UNION AVE / STERN DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

12/8/2025

21:10
2025-11137

12/8/2025

12/8/2025

21:10 hrs

21:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:(ATT) AUTO THEFT

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP < $1000

3120 LOCUST ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Chavez,
Edward



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/9/2025

01:53
2025-11150

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

1:53 hrs

1:53 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 855 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Pirtle, Justin

12/9/2025

08:51
2025-11151

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

8:51 hrs

9:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1600 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

12/9/2025

12:49
2025-11153

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12:49 hrs

12:49 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY TORTUGAS TRL / HERB WIMBERLY
DR

Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

12/9/2025

13:35
2025-11158

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

13:35 hrs

13:35 hrs

TO:

FROM:ALL OTHER LARCENIES FELONY AMOUNT 1220 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Triste, Joe

12/9/2025

19:32
2025-11167

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

19:32 hrs

19:32 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCEALING IDENTITY

PEDESTRIAN CROSSING @ OTHER

THAN XWALK

E. UNIVERSITY AVE / JORDAN RD Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

12/9/2025

21:08
2025-11169

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

21:08 hrs

21:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUICIDAL TENDENCIES 4401 SAM STEELE WAY Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/10/2025

08:29
2025-11180

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

8:29 hrs

8:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 3401 ARROWHEAD DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

12/10/2025

11:57
2025-11183

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

11:57 hrs

11:57 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY ON A PEACE OFFICER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING

UNAUTH. GRAFFITI ON PROP <$1000

CONCEALING IDENTITY

EL PASEO RD / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

McGuire,
Nelson

12/10/2025

19:01
2025-11191

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

19:01 hrs

19:01 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY S. VALLEY DR / E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

12/10/2025

19:25
2025-11192

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

19:25 hrs

19:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:AMBULANCE ASSIST 1600 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

12/10/2025

20:42
2025-11194

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

20:42 hrs

20:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 1725 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

12/11/2025

01:43
2025-11201

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

1:43 hrs

1:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:RESIST OR OBSTRUCTING

FIREARMS, RECEIPT, POSS BY FELON

POSS. OF FENTANYL OR OTHER DRUGS

POSS. OF PARAPHERNALIA

STEWART ST / WILLIAMS AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/11/2025

12:27
2025-11207

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

12:27 hrs

12:27 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISTURBANCE 4605 RESEARCH PARK Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

12/11/2025

13:09
2025-11210

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

13:09 hrs

13:09 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 940 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Romero, Carla

12/15/2025

16:33
2025-11215

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

16:33 hrs

16:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:CASE PULLED IN ERROR 725 COLLEGE AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Iudica, Jarrod

12/11/2025

14:37
2025-11212

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

14:37 hrs

14:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:LOST PROPERTY 2725 JORDAN RD Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Lujan, Paul

12/12/2025

01:02
2025-11223

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

1:02 hrs

1:02 hrs

TO:

FROM:MINOR IN POSS. OF ALCOHOL S. SOLANO DR / MESA AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Paz, David

12/12/2025

18:02
2025-11229

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

18:02 hrs

20:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:BATTERY AGAINST HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 1725 STEWART ST Closed by Arrest
Student

Montoya,
Vincent



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
Received

Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/13/2025

10:06
2025-11237

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

10:06 hrs

10:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:SMOKING CANNABIS IN PUBLIC 1400 STANDLEY DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

12/13/2025

13:30
2025-11239

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

13:30 hrs

13:30 hrs

TO:

FROM:SMOKING CANNABIS IN PUBLIC 3547 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

12/13/2025

16:10
2025-11243

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

16:10 hrs

16:10 hrs

TO:

FROM:BURGLARY OF DWELLING 2725 JORDAN RD Open / Active
Other

Hall, Roberto

12/14/2025

08:30
2025-11248

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

8:30 hrs

10:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS WELLS ST / WOOTEN DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Triste, Joe

12/16/2025

20:06
2025-11283

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

20:06 hrs

20:06 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3005 ARROWHEAD DR Open / Active
Other

Wright, Brian

12/17/2025

05:51
2025-11285

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

5:51 hrs

5:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:DISORDERLY CONDUCT 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
Call Was
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Date/Time
Incident
Occurred

Location

New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/17/2025

17:21
2025-11293

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

17:21 hrs

17:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 4566 MOCKINGBIRD ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

12/18/2025

09:17
2025-11301

12/17/2025

12/18/2025

9:17 hrs

9:17 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING 1800 STEWART ST Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Lujan, Paul

12/18/2025

13:51
2025-11306

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

13:51 hrs

13:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 3025 WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended
Employee

Romero, Carla

12/19/2025

11:54
2025-11316

12/19/2025

12/19/2025

11:54 hrs

11:54 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2850 WEDDELL ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto

12/19/2025

13:13
2025-11317

12/19/2025

12/19/2025

13:13 hrs

13:13 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 2800 N. SONOMA RANCH BLVD Open / Active
Student

Granados,
Jacob

12/21/2025

21:38
2025-11345

12/21/2025

12/21/2025

21:38 hrs

21:38 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCEALING IDENTITY

POSSESSION PARAPHERNALIA

TAG LAMP REQUIRED, MUST BE WHITE

CHOLLA RD / STERN DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik



Case # Incident Type/Class
Date/Time
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Date/Time
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/22/2025

07:20
2025-11346

12/21/2025

12/22/2025

17:30 hrs

7:00 hrs

TO:

FROM:INJURING OR TAMPERING W/VEHICLE 3120 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Student

McGuire,
Nelson

12/22/2025

20:55
2025-11360

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

20:55 hrs

20:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. ESPINA ST Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

12/23/2025

21:36
2025-11379

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

21:36 hrs

21:36 hrs

TO:

FROM:HIT AND RUN CRASH 3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed OtherValladares,
Raymond

12/24/2025

22:51
2025-11389

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

22:51 hrs

22:51 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

DVG WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

WELLS ST / WILLIAMS AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Wright, Brian

12/25/2025

09:46
2025-11392

12/25/2025

12/25/2025

9:46 hrs

9:46 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other,
Student

Lujan, Paul

12/26/2025

11:56
2025-11398

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

11:56 hrs

11:56 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 4501 TORTUGAS TRL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Hall, Roberto
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New Mexico State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log
NOTE:  Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Officer
Taking
Report

Case Status

12/28/2025

09:37
2025-11408

12/27/2025

12/28/2025

19:00 hrs

9:37 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. <$1,000

1810 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

12/28/2025

12:58
2025-11415

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12:58 hrs

12:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-RESIDENITIAL BURGLARY

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. >$1,000

1815 WELLS ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

12/29/2025

07:28
2025-11425

12/29/2025

12/29/2025

7:28 hrs

7:28 hrs

TO:

FROM:FOUND PROPERTY 1417 SWEET AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

12/29/2025

20:42
2025-11440

12/29/2025

12/29/2025

20:42 hrs

20:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

NO INSURANCE

4100 DRIPPING SPRINGS RD Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

12/30/2025

09:25
2025-11450

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

9:20 hrs

9:25 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANTS - LOCAL 1850 COPPER LP Closed by Arrest
Other

Triste, Joe

12/30/2025

12:14
2025-11454

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12:14 hrs

12:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH E. UNIVERSITY AVE / S. ESPINA ST Open / Active
Other

Triste, Joe
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12/30/2025

12:34
2025-11455

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12:34 hrs

13:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH 3307 LOCUST ST Open / Active
Other, Student

Triste, Joe

12/30/2025

23:43
2025-11463

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

23:39 hrs

23:42 hrs

TO:

FROM:BICYCLY LARCENY 3401 S. ESPINA ST. Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Wright, Brian

12/31/2025

15:29
2025-11465

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

15:29 hrs

15:29 hrs

TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES COLLEGE DR / E. UNION AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

12/31/2025

20;08
2025-11488

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

20:08 hrs

20:08 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY S. MAIN ST / TORTUGAS DR Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin

12/31/2025

20:33
2025-11491

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

20:33 hrs

20:33 hrs

TO:

FROM:FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE

SPEEDING

DRIVER MUST BE LICENSED

NO INSURANCE

LAS ALTURAS DR / LOOP DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Chavez,
Edward

12/31/2025

23:20
2025-11520

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

23:20 hrs

23:20 hrs

TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

3098 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Pirtle, Justin
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10/22/2025

20:40
2025-9800

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

20:40 hrs

20:40 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 1290 FRENGER MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Valladares,
Raymond

11/20/2025

11:24
2025-10658

11/19/2025

11/20/2025

12:00 hrs

11:24 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM BUILDING 3365 MCNUTT RD Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Garcia, Eli

11/14/2025

08:22
2025-10503

11/14/2025

11/14/2025

8:22 hrs

8:22 hrs

TO:

FROM:CASE DRAWN IN ERROR E. UNION AVE / SAM STEELE WAY Closed OtherHall, Roberto

11/14/2025

21:19
2025-10524

11/14/2025

11/14/2025

21:19 hrs

21:19 hrs

TO:

FROM:CASE PULLED IN ERROR 2625 LOCUST ST Closed OtherWright, Brian


